
Mariner / fall 2010     23

Maine Maritime Academy
Annual Giving Report 2009–2010

Alumni Class Giving
The generous support of many alumni continues to keep MMA strong. The Academy thanks all who gave 
in fiscal year 2010 (July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010). Every gift of every size is a voice of support for Maine 
Maritime Academy. Thank you for your help now and in the future from a very grateful MMA.

Class of 1943-1	 100%
Philip J. Adams
Edgar W. Dorr

Class of 1943-2	 37%
William F. Brennan
Harold F. Burr
Richard M. Burston
Thomas H. Fahey
Howard B. Finley
Frederick  Leone
William B. Melaugh
Fred J. Merrill
Arnold C. Sanders
Miles R. Sawyer
Richard G. Spear
Everett A. Strout
Warren W. Strout

Class of 1944	 35%
William K. Chase
Leonard T. Daley
Earl A. Damon
Edward N. Eames
Herbert K. Ellingwood
Joseph W. Emerson
Robert S. Gilchrist
David F. Griffin
Joseph A. Grondin
Lynwood C. Harivel
Maynard C. Ingraham
Junius A. Mattoon
Alan B. Rich

Class of 1945	 59%
William D. Arrildt
Thomas T. Bennett
David P. Bicknell
Joseph J. Burgarella
Charles A. Dickman
Maynard L. Farren
Emerson E. Kolesnikoff
Irving C. Litchfield
William M. Mihalic
Elmer W. Perkins
Francis  Piliere
William F. Reed
Robert B. Rhoads
Thomas N. Rider
Paul C. Sackley
William R. Sheehan
Richard L. Vaughan

Class of 1946	 40%
Cecil M. Benson
Bruce A. Borden
Norman A. Clark
Horatio C. Cowan
Lewis A. Crowell
Eliot W. Denault
Robert W. Gascoigne
Robert I. Gort
Bryant L. Hopkins
Robert B. Hutchinson
John S. Jenkins
Thomas F. Joyce
Francis J. Maguire
Judson R. Merrill
Donald G. Prohaska
Montelle L. Small
William F. Thompson

Class of 1947	 30%
John L. Brophy
Douglas W. Curtis
Charles W. Cyr
Osborne N. Ellis
Robert P. Gregoire
Frederick J. Grondin
Dale W. Lindsey
Douglas W. McKay
Corwin V. Mudge
Granville I. Smith

Class of 1949	 56%
Kermit P. Allen
Clifford R. Cameron
Alan D. Cederstrom
Ernest C. Collar
Richard D. Crosby
F. Neal Dow
Carroll W. Freeman
Warren C. Hamm
David V. Harding
Charles A. Kilby
William  Leavitt
G. Raymond Mansfield
Calvin R. Pelley
Willard L. Robinson

Class of 1950	 45%
Robert G. Bent
James E. Berger
Donald R. Bonney
Wilbur A. Brown
Chester F. Fossett
Gilbert E. Hall

Thomas J. Herbert
William S. Lamond
Lloyd D. Lowell
Richard L. MacLean
George G. Martin
Richard C. O’Donnell
Donald D. Rosenberg
Michael E. Ruggiero
Peter A. Scontras
Lloyd H. Wentworth
Louis  Zulka

Class of 1951	 31%
Richard M. Anzelc
Richard P. Dallaire
Robert L. Ellis
Rene G. Gagne
Frederick A. Ganter
David A. Holmes
Richard L. Ingalls
Alfred J. Ketchen
Andrew C. Swan
Robert C. Wallace

Class of 1952	 48%
Roland J. Belanger
Wesley F. Besse
Lawrence P. Blethen
Joseph W. Carr
Richard L. Egli
John M. Hodge
George M. Johnson
Robert E. Malaney
Theodore W. Manduca
James F. McAvoy
Joseph J. M. Plante
Francis J. Williams

Class of 1953	 30%
Phillip L. Chaples
Francis W. Gerow
Arthur E. Lapham
David B. Letteney
David K. Lincoln
Frederick M. Low
Herbert E. Molke
Charles W, O’Reilly
William P. Rausch
D. Bradford Sleeper
Gilbert P. Sorenson
Chester R. Tweedie
Robert S. Walker

Class of 1954	 32%
John W. Adam
Laurence E. Capen
Ernest G. Eaton
Herschel S. Ellis
Robert F. Graham
Philip D. Guiney
John D. Keith
Parker S. Laite
Bruce D. Michelsen
Robert W. Nason
Thomas M. Raymond
John V. Sawyer
Ace F. Trask

Class of 1955	 27%
Lawrence  Johnson
Ronald A. Marquis
Donald L. Merchant
John R. Morrison
Ronald W. Reiff
Robert L. Riddle
Everett F. Rollins
Donald H. Silke
Donald G. Stockford
F. Alan Thompson

Class of 1956	 37%
John I. Allgaier
William K. Banks
Gordon W. Brailsford
William D. Crawford
Robert M. Deering
G. David Fenderson
Douglas M. Green
Charles M. Hall
Charles P. Harriman
Herbert O. Hodgkins
Robert N. Kenney
Bernard D. Leathers
William A. Lowell

William  Mahoney
Roland O. Melcher
Richard L. Merrifield
Kenneth P. Oldham
Robert M. Purton
Rodney L. Scribner
Walter A. Toehlke
Theodore R. Tracy

Class of 1957	 28%
David G. Butler
Hugh E. Ellis
Mitchell W. Kalloch
Robert A. Legere
Lars W. Lund
Richard B. Munsey
Robert E. Negron
Roger L. Poulin
William A. Sawyer
Lester C. Wood
Beniamino  Yorio

Class of 1958	 41%
John William Bitoff
Everett Arthur Cooper
Ward Elwin Cunningham
James David Dee
James D. Dee
David W. Farnham
Gerard F. Fernald
Manuel A. Hallier
Carl J. Hay
Richard C. Holt
Peter B. Kropotkin
George E. Miller
Russell D. Myers
Walter K. Seman
Francis J. Tepedino

We apologize if we have left your name 
off this list or if you have been listed 
incorrectly. Please notify the Development 
Office at 207-326-2223 of any errors. 
Corrections will be listed in the next issue 
of the Mariner.



Class of 1959	 41%
Paul P. Borde
William L. Bullard
Guy N. Carroll
Edward D. Cormier
Joseph M. Darling
Michael R. Fulton
Patrick W. Fulton
Thomas M. Hydes
Thomas W. Kelly
Michael G. McIntyre
Richard A. Sherman
Richard A. Sullivan

Robert W. Tobin
Gordon M. Ward

Class of 1960	 38%
David J. Billings
Charles E. Briggs
San Juan  Dunbar
Royal E. Hoyt
Fredric J. Kelley
Marvin E. Kirkland
Charles E. Kitson
George E. Leonard
G. William  MacKay
Norman K. Marchant
Michael T. Perry
Walter W. Picher
John R. Romano
Richard  Seman
Robert C. Soucy
Richard W. Thompson
Robert E. Walsh
Ralph V. Webb

Class of 1961	 27%
Carl S. Akin
James W. Burroughs
Stewart M. Farquhar
Ernold R. Goodwin
Jerome M. Gotlieb
John E. Haramis
Alfred E. Labonte
Frank H. Peirce
Paul D. Rooney
Robert P. Sullivan
David C. Wentworth
Joseph G. Wight
David H. Williams

Class of 1962	 31%
Martin J. Baker
James L. Barr
Robert S. Bartek
J. Michael Brennan
Francis H. Bromley
Garnet F. Colpitts

Anthony J. D’Amato
Lawrence J. Feldman
G. Douglas  Ferguson
Donald R. Fiske
Charles E. Hubbard
Charles A. Iliff
Norman F. Laskay
Richard W. Low
Robert H. Pouch
Daniel E. Schroppe
Francis L. Walsh
David  C. Witham
James E. Zedalis

Class of 1964	 33%
Richard T. Belanger
Thomas F. Brown
Malcolm H. Campbell
John C. Chapman
Victor A. Donofrio
Lucien L. Dumont
Louis S. Dunlay
Daniel N. Fleming
Emile C. Girard
Edward A. Harmes
James R. Hebert
Stephen M. Levine
Perry A. Mattson
Joseph R. Moran
Thomas W. Oughton
Eugene J.  Silva
David J. Singstock
Douglas S. Smith
David D. Terry
Charles W. Viebrock
Laurence V. Wade
Charles B. Weeks
John A. Wellington
Nathan G. Whitaker
Russell G. Wuestefeld

Class of 1965	 24% 
Stanley W. Arnold
Michael D. Ball
James A. Beal
Irving E. Bracy
Roger K. Burke
Howard F. Casey
Frederick J. Haley
Jay E. Kerney
Charles A. Lechman
B. Edwin Lowell
Richard J. Moody
Charles E. Raymond
Ronald E. Raynes
Frank W. Richardson
Clyde W. Ricker
Dennis J. Roach

Samuel S. Rowe
Robert D. Somerville
George A. Wade

Class of 1966	 30% 
David R. Ahearn
Peter E. Archibald
Peter C. Boyce
Edward E. Bulmer
Robert A. Gaffney
Richard K. Getz
David N. Hallden
Richard S. Jagger
Richard P. Judd
Timothy D. Keefe
Russell F. Kniehl
Derek G. Kortlucke
Robert W. Lawlor
Marshall G. Merriam
William S. Oliver
Richard R. Paton
Peter A. Perrault
Andrew P. Picard
Peter C. Robinson
J. Scott Searway
Barry G. Unnold
John P. Young

Class of 1967	 24% 
Frederick J. Atkins
William H. Cahill
Ronald A. Cochran
Edward L. Curran
Frank N. Famulari
Frederick J. Harris
Peter M. Hunter
N. Anthony Jackson
Robert A. Kolofsky
Albert P. Levesque
John M. Lewis
David S. Norton
Frederick C. Palmer
Linwood A. Pendexter
Herbert D. Robinson
Rodney P. Rodrigue
Peter D. Vaillancourt
David J. Wade
David A. Wood

Class of 1968	 20% 
Robert W. Blackmore
John S. Casey
Reed W. Cass
James W. Cratty
Almer L. Dinsmore
William W. Donnini
Waldo M. Hatch
Wayne A. Hoffmann
Perry B. Holmes
Eric C. Hunter
Keith A. Lewis
Michael D. Lynch
Robert W. B. Mercer
William E. Michaud
Charles E. Perry
Timothy G. Pucko
Michael F. Vigue
Elmo W. Wolford

Class of 1969	 5% 
Jeffrey H. Frank
Dana A. Gammon
Dale C. Glidden
Robert C. Wallace

Class of 1970	 9% 
Lyndon D. Barron
Thomas M. Daley
James E. Drake
James M. Dunbar
Eugene H. Goss
Stephen P. Jellerson
Robert E. Martel
Wayne E. Nason

Class of 1971	 26% 
Christopher C. Bean
Lawrence E. Cahill
Philip K. Chase
Richard K. Clapp
Samuel J. Collins
Stephen W. Dick
David A. Dodge
Robert E. Dupuis
Harry R. Fullerton
Gerard R. Lehouillier
Peter A. Longley
Edward J. Lynch
Edward J. Lynch
David P. McGonigle
Thomas M. Norton
Michael C. Smith
Clarence R. Snyder
David A. Sulin
Alfred E. Therrien
Bruce R. Ward
Stephen C. Washington
Paul  Whitin
Bruce E. Woodman

Class of 1972	 20% 
William M. Croke
Nicholas W. Del Monaco
Leroy J. Fournier
John H. Gillis
Steven R. Goulet
Malcolm W. Griffin
John J. Hills
Louis L. Normand
Stefan J. Palmer
Robert M. Spear
Donald H. Spring
Edward J. Stegle
Andrew N. Triandafilou
Stewart M. Tuttle
David J. Ward

Class of 1973	 8% 
Malcolm C. Cianchette
David L. Dwyer
Mark S. Libby
George R. Miller
Kenneth H. Poulin
Gordon L. Robinson
Paul R. Spear

Class of 1974	 18% 
Kevin B. Crossman
Karl H. Finnimore
John J. Fronce
Adrian D. Jordan
Brian  Lewis
Richard E. Lizotte
Stephen J. McDonnell
Everett A. McMunn
Kevin J. Meagher
Mark B. Panza
Frederick G. Payne
Neil C. Rosen

Peter R. Sederquist
Robert D. Smith
Clinton F. Strout
John E. Turlo
Stephen C. Walker

Class of 1975	 12% 
John A. Grard
Albert W. Lay
Wayne A. MacIntire
Peter V. Magnani
Raymond A. Mann
Edward M. Nichols
William Scott Nottingham

Class of 1976	 16% 
Kenneth W.  Campbell
Bradford L. Collins
Deborah D. Dempsey
Harvey K. Dunning
Leslie B. Eadie
James E. Estabrook
William S. Full
Jeffrey W. Monroe
Jeffrey A. Snow
Thomas E. Staples
Henry R. Terry
David B. Witherill

Class of 1977	 27% 
Michael J. Ames
Larry D. Burrill
Geoffrey R. Crandlemire
Bradley S. Ducharme
Craig W. Ervin
Kenneth H. Fritjofson
Kaveh  Haghkerdar
Glenn W. Hodgdon
James A. Hooker
David M. Jenkinson
John T. Lyons
Thomas J. McMahon
Richard B. Nadeau
Daniel T. Norton
Ralph H. Pundt
Charles L. Rodrigue
Joseph H. L. Rodrigue
Brian A. Smith
Bruce A. Spencer
David K. Sullivan
James S. Teel
Michael R. Willard

Class of 1978	 9% 
Daniel M. Aube
David M. Bobbe
Jeffrey L. Bolster
Paul M. Charest
Richard A. Collins
Theodore S. Elmendorf
E. Hunter Friend
Dale E. Hartford
Randall D. Hyde
Timothy J. O’Connor

Class of 1979	 10% 
George A. Chase
Steven B. Colfer
Michael P. Donovan
W. Eric Gleason
Charles V. Harrison
William R. Kenefick
Michael P. Leveille
Ian D. Lipsky

24     Mariner / fall 2010



John W. Murray
Frederick K. Price
Mark  Pulkkinen
Stephen J. Schrader

Class of 1980	 9% 
Michael R. Chambers
Jack E. Cunningham
Christopher D. Devlin
Thomas D. Holland
Richard M. Kenney
Stephen G. Krawczyk
Richard H. Leighton
Brandon M. Luzzi
Raymond E. Minchak
Dean R. Quirion

Class of 1981	 8% 
David A. Dickey
Michael L. Footer
Raymond  Geissler
David J. Germond
Eric L. Lusty
Peter E. Petrelis
Vernon D. Slaughter
Lee R. Washburn
John C. Wiegand

Class of 1982	 18% 
Lawrence A. Ahearn
Frederick M. Amicangioli
Douglas S. Brown
Michael J. Burke
Guy R. Campbell
Philip J. Cohen
Robert W. Cullinen
David W. Ellis
Mark J. Haggerty
Mark A. Harvey
Andrew R. Keith
Stephen J. Kenyon
Shawn M. Moody
Jonathan E. Noyes
David W. Philbrook
Richard W. Pooler
Stephen H. Russell
Jeffrey A. Stenberg
Shawn E. Sullivan

Class of 1983	 7% 
Mark A. Cote
Dale L. Daigle
Michael J. Kelsey
Clay V. King
Margaret B. Letarte
Guy D. Loranger
Thomas P. Macdonald
Ronald E. Merrill
Peter H. St. John

Class of 1984	 12% 
John R. Anderson
Brian G. Bubar
Richard M. Cadwalader
Kent C. Chase
Jeffrey S. Cockburn
James R. Fernald
Stacey A. Fitts
John F. Fossett
David T. Gelinas
Paul E. Robie
David A. Roy
Andrew R. Stewart

Prentice  Strong
Mark R. Whitney

Class of 1985	 14% 
Mark E. Armstrong
John E. Burns
Susan J. Clark
Gregg S. Garson
Darryl E. Hagar
Douglas A. Herling
Sherri L. Hickman
Christopher J. Inness
Scott W. Johnson
David J. Lemieux
R. Michael Payton
James D. Proulx
Michael R. Ryan
Michael  J. Siepert
Matthew J. Skurka
Lawrence H. Swartz
Clayton A. Whidden

Class of 1986	 15% 
John B. Amendola
Richard G. Armstrong
Robert L. Bartlett
David H. Bolster
Craig W.  Burpee
Thomas A. Cassidy
David D. Clark
Joseph M. Connors
Terrence M. Daigle
Mark R. Eisenhaur
B. Scott  Fraser
Charles F. Goodrich
Richard C. Holt
Christopher B. Howard
Douglas E. Koos
David R. Knapp
David J. Smith
Michael A. Taylor

Class of 1987	 10% 
Richard  Ascanio
Samuel M. Crosby
Daniel F. Demers
John  Derose
Paul D. Freeman
James P. Harper
Kimberly  A. Hoon Croke
Raymond E. Jackson
Mark W. Klopp
Ronald S. Paradis
Daniel E. Peters
John D. Verreault

Class of 1988	 8% 
Anthony D. Dimattia
William E. Follett
William J. Gamage
Jay P. Hackett
Eric J. Hendrickson
Christopher D. Holt
Christopher P. Mercer
Joseph M. Poltrack

Class of 1989	 9% 
Timothy J. Barry
Todd R. Foust
Stephen M. Haines
Adrian D. Jordan
David B. Kirk
Dean J. Maggio

Jerald S. Paul
Parvindar S. Sekhon

Class of 1990	 12% 
Joseph M. Bamberger
David O. Burchill
Jeffrey W. Lepage
James J. Mellen
Wendy L. Morrison
Peter J. Rouleau
Edward M. Sisk
Linda G. Trumbull
John R. Turner

Class of 1991	 6% 
Charles M. Cutter
Campbell J. Dixon
Gary T. Hill
Tricia M. Monroe Dau
Tamra L. Thoreson Pierce

Class of 1992	 5% 
Peter G. Ashton
Michael S. Boucher
Steven D. Bradley
Maurice R. Carrier
Jon R. Flowers
Tina M. Vanderploeg-Groom

Class of 1993	 6% 
Sean E. Doody
Derek D. Hill
Paul R. MacGillivary
Steven S. Pellegrino
Stephen E. Spratt
Richard A. Toothaker
Michael T. Wardwell
Brett D. Witham

Class of 1994	 4% 
Jonathan A. Day
Scott M. Deshaies
Wayne E. Doughty
Donald P. Eley
Jason C. Lebel
Christopher T. Murphy

Class of 1995	 2% 
William E. Birney
Jonathan A. Day
Seamus L. Haley

Class of 1996	 4% 
Jeffrey G. Dunn
Edward A. Figelski
Chad H. Friend
Anthony L. Newcomb
Jason A. Oney
Jay R. Piercy

Class of 1997	 1% 
Peter M. Levesque
Joseph J. Santy

Class of 1998	 4% 
Joshua J. Collamer
Leland R. Dennett
Michael S. Flanagan
Matthew A. Hoyt
Michael P. Leveille
Michael R. Ohrt

Class of 1999	 4% 
James W. Beck 
Jennifer L. Brokaw
Larry E. Hawk
Colin M. Strong
Joseph E. Valliere
Wallace W. Wrigley

Class of 2000	 5% 
Charles H. Dunn
David P. Every
Joshua O. Lemmon
Eric W. Otenti
Adam B. Seamans

Class of 2001	 1% 
Leland R. Dennett

Class of 2002	 1% 
Darin L. Huggins

Class of 2003	 3% 
Carl E. Barr
Robert M. Norton
Adam J. Smaha
Amanda L. Wells-Oelschiegel
Ashbel W. White-Joyal

Class of 2004	 2% 
James F. Cunningham
Jeffrey B. Musk
Michael A. Potter

Class of 2005	 1% 
Timothy N. Leach
Douglas J. Russell

Class of 2006	 7% 
Steven A. Ayigah
Katherine B. Clapham
Caleb J. Easton
Julia A. Knights
Adrian M. Kreckmann
Meghan A. Marshall
Carrie Plourde Norton
Crystal M. Parker
Andrew J. Presby
Matthew K. Slover
Thomas S. Szafarek
Jasper H. Walsh

Class of 2007	 3% 
Robyn A. Bodajla
Kristin A. Gabor
Kay H. Hightower
Sarah E. Kaplan
Kevin  Poulliot

Class of 2009	 6% 
Jenna R. Algee
Hillary M. Berry
Alyssa S. Burns
Matthew M. Cartwright
Bryan D. Dore
Benjamin C. Hart
Justin R. Henderson
Brooke K. Lynch
Alec H. MacKenzie
Paul E. Morrow
Jonathan C. Presby
Nicole N. St. Pierre
Timothy W. Thornton
Luke P. Velho

Class of 2009	 1% 
Devin M. Cooper
Matthew T. Stein

Class of 2010	 1% 
Matthew J. Pickett
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Elizabeth Noyce Society 
($10,000 +) 
American Bureau of Shipping
Boston Marine Society
Boston Port & Seamen’s Aid Society
Mr. & Mrs. William C. Bullock Jr.
Cianbro Charitable Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. Richard A. Collins Jr. ‘78
Ms. Roama Joan Ellis 
ExxonMobil Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. Charles P. Harriman ‘56
Mr. & Mrs. Lamont BP Harris
Mr. & Mrs. Richard E. Lizotte ‘74
Mr. John H. Longmaid
Mr. & Mrs. William A. Lowell II ‘56
Marine Society at Salem
Mrs. Marian Hoyt Morgan
Ocean Properties Ltd. 
OSG Bulk Ships, Inc.
Mr. Charles E. Raymond ‘65
Vanguard Charitable Endowment
   Program
Mr. William Walsh
Mr. Gordon M. Ward ‘59
Women’s  Seamen’s Friend Society
    of CT

President’s Partners 
($5,000  - $9,999)
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick J. Atkins ’67
Bechtel Group Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. Garnet F. Colpitts ’62
ConocoPhillips Polar Tankers, Inc.
Ms. Phyllis Cox 
Crowley Foundation
CSL International
Mr. Gerald A. Davis 
Capt. & Mrs. Stephen W. Dick ’71

Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick J. Haley Jr. ’65
Hoyt Charitable Foundation
L&R Midland, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. William A. Loweth 
McCormick International Agencies, Inc.
MEBA (AFL-CIO) District 1-PCD
Northeastern Scaffolding Services
Mr. & Mrs. Peter A. Perrault ’66
Portland Marine Society
Portland Pilots, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Paul E. Robie ’84
Mrs. Doris M. Russell 
Saint John Shipbuilding
Capt. Granville I. Smith ’47
Mr. & Mrs. Michael F. Vigue ’68
Mr. & Mrs. Robert S. Walker ’53

Admirals Club
($2,500 - $4,999)
Mr. & Mrs. Philip J. Adams ’43-1
A-Way-Out Bail Bonds
Mr. James L. Barr ’62
Baydelta Maritime, Inc.
Mr. Allan A. Brown 
Camden National Bank
Mr. & Mrs. Michael R. Chambers ’80
Electronic Marine Systems, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Richard R. Ericson 
Faststream Recruitment Inc.
Capt. & Mrs. G. David Fenderson ’56
Mr. & Mrs. Eugene C. Fetteroll Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick J. Harris ’67
K-Sea Transportation Corp
Mr. Ross Lajeunesse 
Cdr. Arthur E. Lapham ’53
Mr. & Mrs. Albert W. Lay ’75
Mr. Robert R. Lovejoy 
Mr. & Mrs. Wayne A. MacIntire ’75
Mr. & Mrs. David J. McBride 
Mr. & Mrs. William A. Sawyer ’57
Mr. & Mrs. J. Scott Searway ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Eugene J. Silva ’64
Mrs. Patricia Silva 
Mr. & Mrs. David G. Skaves 
Strategic Maintenance Solutions
Mr. & Mrs. James S. Teel ’77
Tesoro Maritime Company
Tidewater
Tidewater Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Richard  Warren 
Wheelabrator Technologies
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey S. Willmann 

Ralph A. Leavitt 
Associates
($1,000 - $2,499)
Aetna Foundation
American United Marine Corp.
Mr. Frederick M. Amicangioli ’82

Mr. Matthew Arcy 
Mr. & Mrs. Stanley W. Arnold ’65
Capt. & Mrs. Wesley F. Besse ’52
RADM & Mrs. John W. Bitoff ’58
Mr. & Mrs. J. Michael Brennan ’62
Mr. Charles E. Briggs ’60
Mr. Wilbur A. Brown ’50
Mr. & Mrs. Harold F. Burr ’43-2
Capt. Kenneth W. Campbell ’76
Castine Golf Club
Chas, Kurz & Co. Inc.
Cianbro Corporation
Ms. Susan J. Clark ’85
Mr. David D. Clark ’86
Capt. Jeffrey S. Cockburn ’84
Mr. & Mrs. Samuel J. Collins ’71
Mr. & Mrs. Raymond Cormier
Mr. & Mrs. Horatio C. Cowan Jr. ’46
Mr. William M. Croke ’72
Lt. Cdr. Kimberly A. Hoon Croke ’87
Mr. Anthony D. Dimattia ’88
Dominion Foundation
Doug Gott & Sons, Inc.
Mr. Frederick J. Doucette 
EMN Energy Consultants, LLC
Mr. & Mrs. Frank N. Famulari Jr. ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Howard B. Finley ’43-2
FM Global Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick A. Ganter ’51
Capt. & Mrs. David T. Gelinas ’84
General Electric Foundation
Mr. David J. Germond ’81
Mr. Richard K. Getz ’66
Mr. & Mrs. W. Eric Gleason ’79
Google Matching Gifts Program
Mr. & Mrs. Steven R. Goulet ’72
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas M. Green ’56
Mr. & Mrs. William E. Haggett 
Mr. & Mrs. Wayne C. Hamilton 
Mr. & Mrs. Dale E. Hartford ’78
Mrs. Bente Hartmann 
Mr. & Mrs. Mark A. Harvey ’82
Helfrich Bros. Boiler Works
Capt. Sherri L. Hickman ’85
Capt. & Mrs. Gary T. Hill ’91
Mr. & Mrs. Wayne A. Hoffmann ’68
Houston Pilots
Mr. Christopher B. Howard ’86
Ms. Sarah F. Hudson 
Jane D. Weiss Family Foundation, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Scott W. Johnson ’85
Mr. & Mrs. Richard P. Judd ’66
Ke-Burgmann USA, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Marvin E. Kirkland ’60
Capt. & Mrs. Mark W. Klopp ’87
Kongsberg Maritime Simulation, Inc.
Mr. Parker S. Laite Sr. ’54
Mr. & Mrs. Norman R. Lajeunesse 
Ms. Victoria M. Larson 
Mr. & Mrs. Richard H. Leighton ’80
Capt. & Mrs. George E. Leonard II ’60
Mr. & Mrs. John T. Lyons ’77
Maersk Line Limited
Maine Maritime Academy 
   Parents Association
Mr. & Mrs. Chad P. Majorie 
Mr. James E. McCormick 
Mr. & Mrs. Michael G. McIntyre ’59

Mr. & Mrs. Alvin S. McNeilly 
Capt. & Mrs. Roland O. Melcher ’56
MEP Management Services, Inc.
Ms. Susan B. Mitchell 
MEP Management Services, Inc.
MMA Alumni Association
MMA Class of 2009
Dr. Edward K. Morse 
National Steel & Shipbuilding Co. 
Ms. Nancy B. Negley 
Mr. Robert E. Negron ’57	
NewPage Corporation
Mr. & Mrs. Edward M. Nichols III ’75
Capt. & Mrs. Richard C. O’Donnell ’50
Mr. Bernard Osher 
Mr. Mark B. Panza ’74
Ms. Crystal M. Parker ’06
Ms. Jane E. Perkins 
Mr. Matthew J. Pickett ’10
Portland Tugboat, LLC
Capt. Donald G. Prohaska ’46
Propeller Club of Portsmouth
Richard Getz Associates
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce Rogers 
Mr. & Mrs. John F. Shipway 
Mr. & Mrs. Michael J. Siepert ’85
Capt. & Mrs. David J. Smith ’86
Mrs. Barbara Smith 
SNC Lavalin Constructors, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Clarence R. Snyder III ’71
Mr. & Mrs. Robert D. Somerville ’65
Capt. & Mrs. Paul R. Spear ’73
Mr. Matthew T. Stein ’09
Mr. Thomas H. Story 
Capt. & Mrs. Prentice  Strong III ’84
The Brown Foundation, Inc.
The Timothy Day Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. William F. Thompson ’46
Mr. & Mrs. Chester R. Tweedie ’53
Mr. & Mrs. Leonard H. Tyler Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph E. Valliere ’99
Valve Solutions
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen C. Walker ’74
Mr. & Mrs. Ian White 
Capt. & Mrs. David B. Witherill ’76
World Fuel Services Americas, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Louis  Zulka Jr. ’50

1941 Club
($500 - $999)
Mr. & Mrs. David R. Ahearn ’66	
American Yacht Club	
Mr. & Mrs. Peter G. Ashton Jr. ’92
Barclay Water Management, Inc.	
Dr. & Mrs. John Barlow 	
Bath Iron Works	
Beatty Street Properties, Inc.	
Mr. & Mrs. Robert W. Blackmore ’68
Boccard USA Corporation	
Dr. & Mrs. William J. Brennan 	
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen A. Brown 	
Mr. & Mrs. Craig W. Burpee ’86	
Captain Sherri Hickman, Inc.	
Casco Bay Chapter	
Mr. & Mrs. Reed W. Cass ’68	
ChevronTexaco Matching Gift Program
Mr. & Mrs. Kevin B. Crossman ’74

2010 Giving Clubs
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Mr. & Mrs. Timothy Samway 	
Mr. & Mrs. Arnold C. Sanders Sr. ’43-2
Seacoast Chapter MMA Alumni Assoc.
Sewall Holdings Company	
Mr. Joseph Sewall 	
Mr. David T. Sewall 	
Mr. Robert C. Soucy ’60	
Mr. Donald H. Spring ’72	
Mr. & Mrs. James H. Stone II	

Mr. & Mrs. Lawrence H. Swartz ’85
Telemar USA LLC	
Mr. & Mrs. Robert W. Tobin ’59	
Capt. & Mrs. Ace F. Trask ’54	
Mr. & Mrs. John R. Turner ’90	
Mr. & Mrs. Stewart M. Tuttle ’72	
Capt. & Mrs. Laurence V. Wade ’64
Mr. Lloyd H. Wentworth ’50	
Wenwald Associates	
Mr. & Mrs. Michael R. Willard ’77
Yachting Solutions	

Shellback Club
($250 - $499)
Mr. & Mrs. John B. Amendola PE ’86
Mr. Steven A. Ayigah ’06	
Mr. Martin J. Baker ’62	
Capt. & Mrs. Michael D. Ball ’65
Capt. & Mrs. William K. Banks ’56
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher C. Bean ’71
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Betti 	
Mr. & Mrs. David J. Billings ’60	
Mr. & Mrs. Temple Blackwood 
Mr. & Mrs. Donald R. Bonney ’50
Capt. & Mrs. William F. Brennan ’43-2
Ms. Jennifer L. Brokaw ’99	
Mr. & Mrs. Francis H. Bromley Jr. ’62
Capt. & Mrs. John L. Brophy ’47	
Mr. Edward E. Bulmer ’66	
Mr. & Mrs. Roger K. Burke ’65	
Mr. & Mrs. Michael J. Burke ’82	
Mr. & Mrs. David G. Butler ’57	
Mr. Richard M. Cadwalader ’84	
Cdr. & Mrs. William H. Cahill ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Philip K. Chase ’71	
Chem-Treat, Inc.	
Lt. Cdr. Joshua J. Collamer ’98	
Capt. Bradford L. Collins ’76	

ConocoPhillips Company	
Mr. & Mrs. William D. Crawford ’56
Creative Print Services	
Mr. & Mrs. Edward L. Curran Jr. ’67
Mr. Edward Curtis 	
Cdr. & Mrs. Leonard T. Daley ’44
Dr. & Mrs. Paul J. Davis MD	
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel F. Demers ’87	
Ms. Julie Annette Dixon 	

Mr. & Mrs. David A. Dodge ’71	
Mr. & Mrs. William W. Donnini Sr. ’68
Capt. & Mrs. San Juan Dunbar ’60
Mr. Kenneth Eaton 	
Mr. Richard L. Egli ’52	
Mr. & Mrs. Craig W. Ervin ’77	
Capt. & Mrs. G. Douglas Ferguson ’62
Mr. Gerard Francis Fernald ’58	
Mr. & Mrs. James R. Fernald ’84	
Follett Bookstore	
Mr. & Mrs. Harry R. Fullerton ’71
Mr. & Mrs. Patrick W. Fulton ’59	
Mr. & Mrs. Robert A. Gaffney ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Rene G. Gagne ’51	
Mr. William J. Gamage ’88	
Capt. & Mrs. Francis W. Gerow ’53
Mr. & Mrs. Charles F. Goodrich III ’86
Mr. & Mrs. Eugene H. Goss ’70	
Mr. & Mrs. Robert P. Gregoire ’47
Capt. & Mrs. Manuel A. Hallier ’58
Cdr. & Mrs. Edward A. Harmes ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Benjamin C. Hart ’08	
Mr. & Mrs. Waldo M. Hatch ’68	
Hartford Steam Boiler Co.	
Cdr. & Mrs. Thomas J. Herbert ’50
Mrs. Cecelia Madonna Hickson 	
Mr. & Mrs. John M. Hodge ’52	
Mr. & Mrs. Matthew A. Hoyt ’98	
Interocean American Shipping Corp.
Mr. & Mrs. Raymond E. Jackson Jr. ’87
Jones Lang LaSalle	
Mr. & Mrs. Mitchell W. Kalloch ’57
Mr. & Mrs. John D. Keith ’54	
Mr. & Mrs. Andrew R. Keith ’82	
Mr. & Mrs. Fredric J. Kelley ’60	
Mr. & Mrs. William R. Kenefick ’79
Mr. & Mrs. Robert N. Kenney ’56
Mr. & Mrs. David B. Kirk ’89	
Mr. & Mrs. J. Edward Klisiewicz 

Capt. & Mrs. Robert A. Kolofsky ’67
Ms. Ethel Z. Kratz 	
Mr. & Mrs. Norman F. Laskay ’62
Capt. & Mrs. Robert W. Lawlor ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy N. Leach ’05
Mr. & Mrs. Charles A. Lechman ’65
Mr. Brody Lee 	
Mr. Joshua O. Lemmon ’00	
Dr. Kathryn S. Lemmon 	
Mrs. Margaret Bradley Letarte ’83
Mr. John M. Lewis ’67	
Mr. & Mrs. Mark S. Libby ’73
Mr. & Mrs. Dale W. Lindsey ’47	
Mr. & Mrs. Peter A. Longley ’71	
Capt. & Mrs. Paul J. Loustaunau 	
Mr. & Mrs. B. Edwin Lowell ’65	
Ms. Brooke K. Lynch ’08	
Maine Chapter Fulbright Association
Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. Malaney ’52
Mr. & Mrs. G. Raymond Mansfield Jr. ’49
Mr. & Mrs. James F. McAvoy ’52
Mr. & Mrs. Marshall G. Merriam ’66
Mr. & Mrs. William M. Mihalic ’45
Mr. Joseph R. Moran ’64	
Ms. Wendy L. Morrison ’90	
Cdr. Jon I. Mullarky 	
Mr. & Mrs. Richard B. Munsey ’57
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher W. Murphy 
Mr. & Mrs. Richard B. Nadeau ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas M. Norton ’71
Capt. & Mrs. Timothy J. O’Connor ’78
Capt. & Mrs. Stefan J. Palmer ’72
Mr. & Mrs. Donald C. Parker 	
Penn Maritime, Inc.	
Penobscot Bay and River Pilots Assoc.
Mr. Christopher H. Pilot 	
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph J. M. Plante ’52
Mr. Joseph M. Poltrack Jr. ’88	
Mr. & Mrs. David A. Potter Jr.	
Capt. & Mrs. John J. Poulos ’81	
Mr. Rudolph M. Reyes 	
Robert K. Griffith & Associates, Inc.	
Capt. & Mrs. Herbert D. Robinson ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Gordon L. Robinson ’73
Mr. & Mrs. Samuel S. Rowe ’65	
Safety & Forensic Consulting	
San Diego Foundation	
Mr. & Mrs. John V. Sawyer II ’54
Ms. Irene Schumacker 	
Cdr. & Mrs. David J. Singstock ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Edward M. Sisk ’90	
Mr. & Mrs. Montelle L. Small ’46
Sodexo	
T & C Grocery	
Mr. & Mrs. Francis J. Tepedino ’58	
Capt. & Mrs. Walter A. Toehlke ’56
Mr. & Mrs. Walter E. Travis 	
Mr. & Mrs. Barry G. Unnold Sr. ’66
Mr. & Mrs. George A. Wade ’65	
Mr. & Mrs. Robert C. Wallace ’51
Mr. Francis L. Walsh ’62	
Capt. & Mrs. David J. Ward ’72	
Mr. & Mrs. Michael T. Wardwell ’93
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen C. Washington ’71
Capt. & Mrs. Charles B. Weeks Jr. ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Allison K. Wetmore 	
Mr. & Mrs. John C. Wiegand IV ’81
Mr. & Mrs. Francis J. Williams ’52

Crowley Marine Services, Inc.	
Mr. Dale L. Daigle ’83	
Capt. & Mrs. Thomas M. Daley ’70
Capt. & Mrs. Richard P. Dallaire ’51
DistriGas of Massachusetts	
Capt. David L. Dwyer ’73	
Dr. & Mrs. Edward N. Eames II ’44
Mr. & Mrs. Osborne N. Ellis ’47	
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph W. Emerson ’44
Entergy Corp.	
Excelerate Energy LLC	
Foss Maritime Co.	
Mr. & Mrs. John J. Fronce ’74	
Mr. & Mrs. Gregg S. Garson ’85	
Germanischer Lloyd (USA) Inc.	
RADM & Mrs. Warren C. Hamm Jr. ’49
Hancock Properties	
Harley Marine Services	
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas A. Herling ’85
Mr. & Mrs. Robert L. Hinckley 	
Mr. & Mrs. Perry B. Holmes ’68	
Mr. & Mrs. Richard C. Holt Jr. ’86
Capt. & Mrs. Christopher D. Holt ’88
Capt. & Mrs. Richard L. Ingalls ’51
Mr. Thomas F. Joyce ’46	
Mr. & Mrs. Dana Keene 	
Kennebec Valley Chapter	
Mr. & Mrs. Richard M. Kenney ’80
Mr. & Mrs. Charles E. Kitson ’60	
Capt. & Mrs. Peter B. Kropotkin ’58
Mr. Jason C. Lebel ’94	
Mr. & Mrs. George M. Leiato 	
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey W. Lepage ’90
Mr. & Mrs. David B. Letteney ’53
Lincoln Electric Company	
Capt. & Mrs. Edward J. Lynch Jr. ’71
Capt. & Mrs. Thomas P. Macdonald ’83
Mr. & Mrs. Paul R. MacGillivary ’93
Capt. & Mrs. G. William MacKay ’60
Mr. & Mrs. Richard L. MacLean ’50
Mr. & Mrs. John McNally 	
Maine Yankee Atomic Power Co.	
Mr. & Mrs. James J. Mellen ’90	
Military Sealift Command	
Moran Shipping Agency of Texas, Inc.
Moran Towing Corporation	
Mr. & Mrs. Robert W. Nason ’54	
Mr. Anthony L. Newcomb ’96	
New Hampshire Charitable Foundation
North American Energy Alliance, LLC
Northrop Grumman Foundation	
Ms. Lynn Ogden 	
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth P. Oldham ’56
Capt. & Mrs. Charles W, O’Reilly ’53
Cdr. & Mrs. Richard R. Paton ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas C. Pedersen 	
Mr. Laurence A. Pierce 	
Mr. Timothy Pinch 	
Pon North America, Inc.	
Portsmouth Pilots Incorporated	
Mr. & Mrs. Robert H. Pouch ’62	
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth H. Poulin ’73
Powder Horn Family Camping	
Power Industry Consultants, Inc.	
Rockland Marine Corp.	
Mr. John R. Romano ’60	
Rumford Power	
Sabine Pilot Service, Inc.
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Mr. & Mrs. John D. Worth 	
Ms. Cary Wright 	
Mr. & Mrs. Wallace W. Wrigley ’99

New Century Club
($100 - $249)
Acadia Region Corvette Club
Mr. & Mrs. John W. Adam ’54
Cdr. & Mrs. Lawrence A. Ahearn ’82
Mr. & Mrs. Frank L. Allen ’47
Mr. & Mrs. Kermit P. Allen ’49
Mr. & Mrs. John I. Allgaier ’56
Dr. & Mrs. Wallace Alston 
American International Group, Inc
American Optical Corporation
Mr. & Mrs. John R. Anderson Jr. ’84
Mr. & Mrs. Peter E. Archibald ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Mark E. Armstrong ’85
Mr. & Mrs. Richard G. Armstrong ’86
Mr. & Mrs. William D. Arrildt ’45
Mr. & Mrs. Scott L. Baggett 
Mr. Carl E. Barr ’03
Mr. & Mrs. Robert S. Bartek ’62
Mr. & Mrs. James A. Beal ’65
Mr. & Mrs. Richard T. Belanger ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Leighton H. Bell 
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas T. Bennett Jr. ’45
Mr. & Mrs. Robert G. Bent ’50
Mr. & Mrs. Allen Berry 
Mr. & Mrs. David P. Bicknell ’45
Mr. & Mrs. David F. Black 
Mr. & Mrs. David M. Bobbe ’78
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey L. Bolster ’78
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce A. Borden ’46
Mr. Peter C. Boyce ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Irving E. Bracy ’65
Mr. & Mrs. Steven D. Bradley ’92
Ms. Margaret Brandon 
Mr. & Mrs. Leolande Brooks 
Capt. & Mrs. Thomas F. Brown ’64
Mr. Brian G. Bubar ’84
Mr. & Mrs. William B. Buchanan Jr.
Bucksport Motor Inn
Capt. William Lloyd Bullard ’59
Mr. & Mrs. David O. Burchill ’90
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph J. Burgarella Jr. ’45
Ms. Alyssa S. Burns ’08
Mrs. Barbara F. Burr 
Mr. & Mrs. James W. Burroughs ’61

Mr. & Mrs. Richard M. Burston ’43-2
Mr. & Mrs. Lawrence E. Cahill ’71
Cdr. & Mrs. Clifford R. Cameron Sr. ’49
Mr. & Mrs. Malcolm H. Campbell ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Guy R. Campbell ’82
Mr. & Mrs. Norman G. Campbell 
Mr. & Mrs. Laurence E. Capen ’54
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph W. Carr ’52
Mr. & Mrs. Maurice R. Carrier ’92
Mr. & Mrs. Guy N. Carroll Jr. ’59
Mr. & Mrs. Mark E. Cartwright 
Mr. & Mrs. Howard F. Casey Jr. ’65
Capt. John S. Casey ’68
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas A. Cassidy ’86
Mrs. Yolande Cavedon O’Donnell 
Mr. & Mrs. Alan D. Cederstrom Sr. ’49
Mr. Phillip L. Chaples ’53
Capt. & Mrs. John C. Chapman ’64
Mr. Paul M. Charest ’78
Mr. & Mrs. William K. Chase ’44
Mr. & Mrs. George Anderson Chase ’79
Mr. Kent C. Chase ’84
Mr. & Mrs. Norman  Childs 
Ms. Elaine Cinciva 
Mr. & Mrs. Richard K. Clapp Jr. ’71
Mr. & Mrs. Norman A. Clark ’46
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald A. Cochran ’67
Mr. Philip J. Cohen ’82
Mr. & Mrs. Ernest C. Collar Jr. ’49
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen A. Collins 
Mr. & Mrs. Garnet F. Colpitts ’62
Mr. & Mrs. Mark A. Cote ’83
Mr. & Mrs. Charles R. Coxson 
Mr. & Mrs. James W. Cratty II ’68
Col. & Mrs. Richard D. Crosby Jr. ’49
Mr. Lewis A. Crowell ’46
Mr. & Mrs. Jack E. Cunningham ’80
Mr. James F. Cunningham ’04
Mrs. Sylvia L. Cutliffe 
Mr. Charles M. Cutter ’91
Mr. & Mrs. Charles W. Cyr Jr. ’47
Mr. & Mrs. Terrence M. Daigle Jr. ’86
Mr. Earl A. Damon ’44
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph M. Darling ’59
Mr. & Mrs. James David Dee Jr. ’58
Cdr. & Mrs. Robert M. Deering ’56
Mr. & Mrs. Nicholas W. Del Monaco Jr. ’72
Mr. & Mrs. John  Derose III ’87
Ms. Amelia Desalle 
Mr. & Mrs. Scott M. Deshaies ’94

Mr. & Mrs. Christopher D. Devlin ’80
Capt. & Mrs. Charles A. Dickman ’45
Capt. & Mrs. Almer L. Dinsmore ’68
Mr. & Mrs. Campbell J. Dixon ’91
Mr. & Mrs. Michael P. Donovan ’79
Mr. & Mrs. Sean E. Doody ’93
Capt. & Mrs. Edgar W. Dorr ’43-1
Dr. William J. Driscoll 
Mr. & Mrs. Bradley Scott Ducharme ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Lucien L. Dumont ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey G. Dunn ’96
Mr. & Mrs. Charles H. Dunn ’00
Mr. & Mrs. Gregory J. Dunn 
Mr. & Mrs. Leslie B. Eadie II ’76
East Coast Maritime Services

Mr. Caleb J. Easton ’06
Energy Dynamics, LLC
Mr. & Mrs. Ernest G. Eaton ’54
Ms. Pauline C. Eaton 
Ms. Kathryn L. Eklund 
Mr. & Mrs. Donald P. Eley ’94
Mrs. Luella K. Ellingwood 
Mr. & Mrs. Herschel S. Ellis Jr. ’54
Mr. & Mrs. Hugh E. Ellis Jr. ’57
Mr. & Mrs. David W. Ellis ’82
Mr. & Mrs. Robert L. Ellis ’51
Mr. Henry E. Erhard II
Mr. & Mrs. David P. Every ’00
Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. Every 
Capt. Thomas H. Fahey Jr. ’43-2
Mr. & Mrs. Arthur F. Fallon 
Capt. & Mrs. David West Farnham ’58
Mr. & Mrs. Stewart M. Farquhar 
Mr. Maynard L. Farren ’45
Mr. Lawrence J. Feldman ’62
Mr. Edward A. Figelski ’96
Mr. & Mrs. Duane K. Fimreite 
Mr. & Mrs. Karl H. Finnimore ’74
Capt. & Mrs. Donald R. Fiske Sr. ’62
Rep. & Mrs. Stacey A. Fitts ’84
Mr. & Mrs. Robert D. Fitzgerald 
Mr. Daniel N. Fleming ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Michael L. Footer ’81
Dr. & Mrs. Verge Forbes 
Mr. & Mrs. John F. Fossett ’84
Dr. & Mrs. Michael S. Fox-Rabinovitz 
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey H. Frank ’69
Mr. & Mrs. Carroll W. Freeman Jr. ’49
Mr. Arthur W. Friedberg 
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth H. Fritjofson Jr. ’77

Capt. & Mrs. William S. Full II ’76
G.M. Allen & Son Inc
Mr. & Mrs. James Gabor 
Mr. & Mrs. Dana A. Gammon ’69
Mr. Charles T. Gammon 
Mr. & Mrs. Richard L. Gardner 
Garnet Colpitts Plumbing,
   Heating & Electrical
Mr. Robert W. Gascoigne ’46
Mr. James Gaylord 
Capt. & Mrs. Raymond Geissler ’81
Mr. & Mrs. Emile C. Girard Jr. ’64
Givaudan Flavors Corporation
GiveBackAmerica, LLC
Global Santa Fe Corp.

Mr. & Mrs. Ernold R. Goodwin ’61
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth E. Gordon 
Mr. & Mrs. Jerome M. Gotlieb PE ’61
Capt. & Mrs. Robert F. Graham ’54
Mr. & Mrs. John A. Grard ’75
Mrs. Viktoria L. Gres 
Mr. & Mrs. Malcolm W. Griffin ’72
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph A. Grondin ’44
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick J. Grondin ’47
Mr. & Mrs. Philip D. Guiney ’54
Mr. Jay P. Hackett ’88
Mr. & Mrs. Mark J. Haggerty ’82
Capt. Gilbert E. Hall ’50
Mr. & Mrs. Charles M. Hall ’56
Capt. & Mrs. David N. Hallden ’66
Mr. & Mrs. John E. Haramis ’61
Mr. & Mrs. Charles V. Harrison Jr. ’79
Mr. & Mrs. Patrick M. Haugen 
Ms. Julie Havener 
Lt. & Mrs. Carl Joseph Hay ’58
Mr. Edward C. Hayden 
Mr. & Mrs. Joshua A. Hazelwood 
Capt. & Mrs. Eric J. Hendrickson ’88
Mr. Damaris C. Herlihy 
Ms. Patricia A. Higgins 
Mr. & Mrs. Derek D. Hill ’93
Capt. & Mrs. Glenn W. Hodgdon ’77
Mr. Thomas D. Holland ’80
Capt. & Mrs. Richard C. Holt ’58
Mr. & Mrs. James A. Hooker ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Bryant L. Hopkins Jr. ’46
Ms. Janice S. Hopkins 
Capt. & Mrs. Charles E. Hubbard ’62
Mr. Darin L. Huggins ’02
Mr. & Mrs. Eric C. Hunter ’68
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Ms. Susan J. Hutchins 
Dr. & Mrs. Robert B. Hutchinson ’46
Mr. Randall D. Hyde ’78
Mr. & Mrs. Charles A. Iliff Jr. ’62
Mr. & Mrs. Maynard C. Ingraham ’44
Mr. Christopher J. Inness ’85
J & H Biofuels LLC
Mr. & Mrs. N. Anthony Jackson ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Richard S. Jagger ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Barton Jahncke 
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher R. Jeffrey 
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen P. Jellerson ’70
Mr. John S. Jenkins ’46
Capt. & Mrs. George M. Johnson ’52
Mr. & Mrs. Donald T. Johnson 
Mr. Adrian D. Jordan ’74
Mr. & Mrs. John F. Jusczak 
Capt. & Mrs. Thomas W. Kelly III ’59
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen J. Kenyon ’82
Capt. & Mrs. Jay E. Kerney ’65
Mr. Charles A. Kilby ’49
Mr. & Mrs. Clay V. King ’83
Mr. & Mrs. David R. Knapp ’86
Mr. & Mrs. Donald R. Knapp 
Mr. & Mrs. Russell F. Kniehl Jr. ’66
Ms. Julia A. Knights ’06
Mr. & Mrs. Emerson E. Kolesnikoff ’45
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas E. Koos ’86
Capt. & Mrs. Stephen G. Krawczyk ’80
Ms. Adrian M. Kreckmann ’06
Dr. Henry G. La Brie III
Mr. Richard Lamb 
Mrs. Nancy Lamb 
Mr. & Mrs. Raymond P. Lambert Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. William Scott Lamond ’50
Mr. & Mrs. Bernard Dana Leathers ’56
Mr. & Mrs. William Leavitt ’49
Ms. Marianne C. Lee 
Mr. & Mrs. Robert A. Legere Sr. ’57
Mr. David J. Lemieux ’85
Capt. & Mrs. Michael P. Leveille ’79
Mr. & Mrs. Albert P. Levesque ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen M. Levine ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Keith A. Lewis ’68
Mr. Brian Lewis ’74
Mr. David K. Lincoln ’53
Mr. & Mrs. Ralph H. Lincoln 
Mr. & Mrs. Irving C. Litchfield ’45
Ms. Dynnise E. Littlefield 
Mr. & Mrs. Michael E. Loncoski 
Mrs. Patricia H. Lord 
Mr. & Mrs. Lloyd D. Lowell ’50
Capt. & Mrs. Lars W. Lund Jr. ’57
Mr. & Mrs. Eric L. Lusty ’81
Mr. Brandon M. Luzzi ’80
Mr. & Mrs. Michael D. Lynch ’68
Dr. & Mrs. John S. MacDonald 
Mr. Alec H. MacKenzie ’08
Mr. James C. MacLeod 
Mr. Francis J. Maguire ’46
Mr. William Mahoney ’56
Maine’s First Ship
Mr. & Mrs. Raymond A. Mann ’75
MAPHD
Mr. & Mrs. George G. Martin Jr. ’50
Ms. Robin D. Mass 
Lt. & Mrs. Junius A. Mattoon ’44
Mr. & Mrs. Perry A. Mattson ’64

Mrs. Rosemary M. McDermott 
Mr. Stephen J. McDonnell ’74
Dr. & Mrs. Douglas W. McKay ’47
Mr. & Mrs. Frank  McKean 
Mr. & Mrs. Everett A. McMunn ’74
Ms. Erma McPhee 
Capt. & Mrs. Kevin J. Meagher ’74
Mr. Robert H. Meaher 
Mr. & Mrs. William B. Melaugh ’43-2
Capt. & Mrs. Christopher P. Mercer ’88
Mr. Richard L. Merrifield ’56
Mr. Fred J. Merrill ’43-2
Ms. Jean Messex 
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce D. Michelsen ’54
Mr. & Mrs. George Eric Miller ’58
Mr. & Mrs. Herbert E. Molke Jr. ’53
Mr. & Mrs. Richard J. Moody ’65
Mr. & Mrs. Eugene K. Moore 
Mr. & Mrs. John R. Morrison ’55
Mr. & Mrs. William J. Mottola 
Mr. & Mrs. Leonard A. Mudry 
Ms. Olive C. Mulligan 
Ms. Marcia H. Murphy 
Capt. & Mrs. John W. Murray ’79
Mr. Jeffrey B. Musk ’04
Mr. & Mrs. Russell Davis Myers ’58
Newtown Garbage  Removal
Mr. & Mrs. Louis L. Normand Jr. ’72
Mr. & Mrs. David B. Norris 
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel T. Norton ’77
Mr. & Mrs. William Scott Nottingham ’75
Mr. & Mrs. Jonathan E. Noyes ’82
NSTAR Foundation
Occidental Petroleum Corporation
Mr. William S. Oliver ’66
Mr. Eric W. Otenti ’00
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas W. Oughton ’64
Mr. & Mrs. R. Michael Payton ’85
Mr. & Mrs. Frank H. Peirce ’61
Mr. & Mrs. Steven S. Pellegrino ’93
Mr. & Mrs. Linwood A. Pendexter ’67
Mr. Elmer W. Perkins Jr. ’45
Capt. & Mrs. Michael T. Perry ’60
Mr. Daniel E. Peters ’87
Mr. & Mrs. Peter E. Petrelis ’81
Phil Cohen Productions
Mr. Larry B. Phillips III
Capt. & Mrs. Walter W. Picher ’60
Dr. & Mrs. Donald S. Pierce 
Mr. & Mrs. Jay R. Piercy ’96
Mr. & Mrs. Francis Piliere ’45
Mr. & Mrs. James Place 
Mr. Michael A. Potter ’04
Mr. & Mrs. Roger L. Poulin ’57
Mr. Andrew J. Presby ’06
Mr. Jonathan C. Presby ’08
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick K. Price ’79
Mr. Brian Prusnek 
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy G. Pucko ’68
Mr. & Mrs. Mark Pulkkinen ’79
Mr. & Mrs. Robert M. Purton ’56
Mr. & Mrs. Peter W. Rand 
Mr. & Mrs. William P. Rausch ’53
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald E. Raynes ’65
Mr. William F. Reed ’45
Ms. Joanne Reynolds 
Mr. & Mrs. Robert B. Rhoads ’45
Mr. & Mrs. Alan B. Rich ’44

Mr. & Mrs. Frank W. Richardson III ’65
Mr. & Mrs. Clyde W. Ricker ’65
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas N. Rider Jr. ’45
Mr. & Mrs. Dennis J. Roach ’65
Mr. & Mrs. Willard L. Robinson ’49
Mr. & Mrs. Peter C. Robinson ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick L. Robinson 
Capt. & Mrs. Everett F. Rollins ’55
Mr. William Rollins 
Mr. & Mrs. Neil C. Rosen ’74
Hon. & Mrs. Donald D. Rosenberg ’50
Mr. & Mrs. Peter J. Rouleau ’90
Mr. Michael E. Ruggiero ’50
Mr. Douglas J. Russell ’05
Mr. Michael R. Ryan ’85
Mr. Allen Saucier 
Mr. & Mrs. Raymond Scanlon 
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel E. Schroppe ’62
Mr. & Mrs. Peter A. Scontras ’50
Mr. Rodney L. Scribner ’56
Mr. Adam B. Seamans ’00
Mr. Peter R. Sederquist ’74
Mr. & Mrs. Walter Kiernan Seman ’58
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Seman ’60
Mr. Roderic T. Seymore 
Mr. & Mrs. Philip A. Shibles 
Ms. Gretchen M. Sibley 
Mr. Patrick H. Sisk 
Mr. & Mrs. Matthew J. Skurka ’85
Mr. & Mrs. D. Bradford Sleeper ’53
Mr. & Mrs. Donald A. Small 
Mr. & Mrs. Douglas S. Smith ’64
Mr. Michael C. Smith ’71
Mr. & Mrs. Robert D. Smith ’74
Mr. & Mrs. Nicholas A. Smith 
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey A. Snow ’76
Capt. & Mrs. Richard G. Spear ’43-2
Mr. & Mrs. Daniell R. Spear 
Mr. & Mrs. Richard B. Spear 
Mrs. Dorothy P. Spear 
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce A. Spencer ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen E. Spratt ’93
Mr. & Mrs. Edward Spurr
Ms. Nicole N. St. Pierre ’08
Mr. & Mrs. Dennis  St. Pierre 
Mr. Thomas E. Staples ’76
Capt. & Mrs. Edward J. Stegle III ’72
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey A. Stenberg ’82
Mrs. Mildred Stengel 
Mr. Andrew R. Stewart ’84
Storer Lumber
Mr. Alfred Storer 
Mr. & Mrs. Clinton F. Strout ’74
Mr. & Mrs. Warren W. Strout ’43-2
Mr. Everett A. Strout ’43-2
Capt. & Mrs. David A. Sulin ’71
Mr. & Mrs. Robert P. Sullivan ’61
Mr. & Mrs. David K. Sullivan ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Andrew C. Swan ’51
Mr. Thomas S. Szafarek ’06
Mr. & Mrs. Michael A. Taylor ’86
Mr. Wyllys Terry III
Mr. & Mrs. Henry R. Terry Jr. ’76
Mr. & Mrs. Alfred E. Therrien ’71
Mr. & Mrs. James A. Tipton 
Mr. & Mrs. Theodore R. Tracy ’56
Capt. Andrew N. Triandafilou ’72
Ms. Nadine E. Trumbull 

Mr. & Mrs. John E. Turlo ’74
United Way of New York
Mr. & Mrs. Peter David Vaillancourt ’67
Capt. Tina Vanderploeg-Groom ’92
Dr. & Mrs. David B. Vellenga 
Capt. & Mrs. Charles W. Viebrock ’64
Capt. & Mrs. David J. Wade ’67
Mr. & Mrs. James W. Walker 
Mr. & Mrs. Robert C. Wallace ’69
Mr. Jasper H. Walsh ’06
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy M. Walsh 
Mr. & Mrs. Lee R. Washburn ’81
Mr. & Mrs. John A. Wellington ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Bradford S. Wellman 
Mr. & Mrs. David C. Wentworth ’61
Mr. & Mrs. Clayton A. Whidden ’85
Mr. & Mrs. Nathan G. Whitaker ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. White 
Mr. & Mrs. Ashbel W. White-Joyal ’03
Capt. & Mrs. Mark R. Whitney ’84
Mr. & Mrs. Davis E. Wiggin 
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph Garrett Wight ’61
Capt. & Mrs. David H. Williams ’61
Witham & Associates
Mr. Brett D. Witham Esq. ’93
Mr. & Mrs. David C. Witham PE ’62
Mr. & Mrs. Paul A. Wlodkowski 
Mr. & Mrs. Elmo W. Wolford Jr. ’68
Capt. & Mrs. David A. Wood ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce E. Woodman ’71
Capt. Russell G. Wuestefeld ’64
Yelm Storage
Mr. & Mrs. James E. Zedalis ’62

Donors
($1 - $99)
ABDHI Consulting Services
Mr. Richard D. Allard 
Ms. Joan T. Allen 
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony J. Angelosante 
Mr. & Mrs. Richard M. Anzelc ’51
Mr. & Mrs. Andrew C. Armstrong 
Mr. & Mrs. Richard Ascanio ’87
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel M. Aube ’78
Ms. Mary M. Avantaggio 
Mr. & Mrs. Alfred Bagot
Mr. Charles E. Baillargeon 
Mr. Nathaniel I. Ball III
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Mr. & Mrs. Joseph M. Bamberger ’90
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey Barnard 
Mr. & Mrs. Lyndon D. Barron ’70
Mr. & Mrs. Robert L. Bartlett Jr. ’86
Bath Housing Development Corp.
Mr. & Mrs. Gordon F. Bavor 
Mr. & Mrs. Byron E. Bean 
Mr. & Mrs. John J. Beatty 
Mr. & Mrs. James W. Beck ’00
Mr. & Mrs. Kurt H. Behling 
Mr. & Mrs. Roland J. Belanger ’52
Mr. & Mrs. Matthew C. Bennett 
Capt. & Mrs. Cecil M. Benson Jr. ’46
Mr. & Mrs. James E. Berger ’50
Mrs. Elaine W. Betts 
Mrs. Randi Birt 
Ms. Ruth E. Black 
Mr. & Mrs. Lawrence P. Blethen ’52
Ms. Robyn A. Bodajla ’07
Mr. & Mrs. David H. Bolster ’86
Mr. William V. Bonfitto Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Michael S. Boucher ’92
Sen. Peter Bowman 
Mr. & Mrs. Gordon W. Brailsford ’56
Mr. & Mrs. Griffith Braley 
Capt. & Mrs. Douglas S. Brown ’82
Mr. Douglas A. Bruce 
Mr. & Mrs. John E. Burns III ’85
Mr. Matthew M. Cartwright ’08
Mrs. Frances Chapman 
Mr. & Mrs. G. Robert Chenoweth 
Mrs. Irene Choate
Mr. & Mrs. Wayne A. Ciomei 
Cdr. & Mrs. John H. Clagett 
Ms. Katherine B. Clapham ’06
Mr. & Mrs. Steven B. Colfer ’79
Mr. & Mrs. Everett Arthur Cooper ’58
Mr. Devin M. Cooper ’09
Mr. & Mrs. Edward D. Cormier ’59
Mr. Christopher Cormier 
Ms. Joan A. Cote 
Mr. & Mrs. Wendell H. Cox 
Mr. Samuel M. Crosby ’87
Ms. Joanne L. Crowley 
Cruising Club of America
Mr. & Mrs. Robert W. Cullinen ’82
Mr. Ward E. Cunningham ’58
Lt. Cdr. & Mrs. Douglas W. Curtis ’47
Mr. & Mrs. Paul E. Cyr 

Mr. & Mrs. Donald A. Dallaire 
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony J. D’Amato ’62
Mr. & Mrs. John A. Darling Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. John F. Davis 
Mr. & Mrs. Jonathan A. Day ’95
Mr. & Mrs. James  Day 
Mr. & Mrs. Lester M. Deane 
Mr. & Mrs. Eliot W. Denault ’46
Mr. Leland R. Dennett ’98
Mr. & Mrs. Gary  Desjardins 
Ms. Loretta L. Desjardins 
Mr. & Mrs. Paul J. Dever 
Mr. & Mrs. Aldo A. Di Salvo 
Mr. David A. Dickey ’81
Ms. Patricia A. Dieselman 
Mr. & Mrs. Neve  Dimock 
Mr. & Mrs. Victor A. Donofrio ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Bryan D. Dore ’08
Mr. & Mrs. Wayne E. Doughty ’94
Mr. & Mrs. F. Neal Dow ’49
Mr. & Mrs. James E. Drake III ’70
Mr. & Mrs. James M. Dunbar ’70
Mr. & Mrs. Louis S. Dunlay Jr. ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Harvey K. Dunning Jr. ’76
Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. Dupuis ’71
Mr. & Mrs. Mark R. Eisenhaur ’86
Cdr. & Mrs. Herbert K. Ellingwood ’44
Mr. & Mrs. Theodore S. Elmendorf ’78
Ms. Barbara M. Engelman 
Mr. & Mrs. David  Eschner 
Mr. & Mrs. James E. Estabrook ’76
Mr. & Mrs. Arthur F. Farrell 
Mr. Carl Fetteroll III
Mr. & Mrs. Anthony J. Fiorelli 
Mr. Jon R. Flowers ’92
Mr. & Mrs. Chester F. Fossett ’50
Mr. & Mrs. Robert L. Foucher 
Mr. & Mrs. Todd R. Foust ’89
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick Fraley 
Mr. & Mrs. B. Scott Fraser ’86
Mr. & Mrs. Paul D. Freeman ’87
Mr. & Mrs. Art Freeman 
Mr. & Mrs. E. Hunter Friend ’78
Mr. & Mrs. Chad H. Friend ’96
Capt. & Mrs. Guilford W. Full 
Mr. & Mrs. Michael R. Fulton ’59
Ms. Kristin A. Gabor ’07
Mr. Mark J. Gabrielson 
Mr. & Mrs. Seth Garfield 
Ms. Kathleen M. Gary 
Mr. & Mrs. Ernest J. Gelinas Jr.
Georgia-Pacific
Mr. & Mrs. Robert T. Giffin 
Mr. Robert S. Gilchrist ’44
Mrs. Ruth M. Giles 
Mr. & Mrs. Dale C. Glidden ’69
Mr. & Mrs. Terrence N. Goodwin 
Mr. Robert I. Gort ’46
Greater Springfield Senior Services, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. David F. Griffin ’44
Mr. & Mrs. Robert H. Grose 
Mr. & Mrs. Roy W. Gutman 
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen M. Haines ’89
Mr. & Mrs. Seamus L. Haley ’95
Ms. Hanah Hanson 
Mr. & Mrs. David V. Harding ’49
Mr. Lynwood C. Harivel ’44
Mr. & Mrs. James P. Harper ’87

Mr. & Mrs. Stephen E. Hart 
Ms. Kathleen Hart 
Mr. & Mrs. David M. Hassett 
Mr. Lawrence G. Hathaway 
Mr. & Mrs. Larry E. Hawk II ’99
Mr. & Mrs. James R. Hebert PE ’64
Mr. Justin R. Henderson ’08
Mr. & Mrs. Alan C. Hinsey 
Mr. & Mrs. Paul T. Hodess 
Mr. & Mrs. Herbert O. Hodgkins ’56
Mr. & Mrs. David A. Holmes ’51
Dr.  Donald G. Hoople 
Dr.  Sally C. Hoople 
Ms. Kae P. Huggins 
Mrs. Cheryl Hunt 
Mr. Peter M. Hunter ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Gary M. Jackson 
Ms. Rebecca H. Jackson 
Jenkinson Homes Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. David M. Jenkinson ’77
Ms. Ann V. Jesclard 
Mr. & Mrs. Lawrence Johnson ’55
Mr. & Mrs. George R. Johnson 
JP Morgan Chase Foundation
Ms. Sarah E. Kaplan ’07
Ms. Charlotte Kaplan 
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce Karlin 
Mr. Timothy D. Keefe ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Michael G. Kelley 
Mr. & Mrs. Michael J. Kelsey ’83
Mr. & Mrs. William C. Kenyon 
Mr. & Mrs. Fred R. Kern 
Mr. & Mrs. Alfred J. Ketchen ’51
Mr. & Mrs. Harry O. Kline 
Ms. Celia Knight-Macmillan 
Mr. & Mrs. Derek G. Kortlucke ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph A. Kumiega 
Mr. & Mrs. Alfred E. Labonte ’61
Mr. Ken Lamond 
Mrs. Jeanne L. Landry 
Mr. & Mrs. Robert A. Larrabee 
Mr. & Mrs. Roger Laverdiere 
Ms. Catharine Lebowitz 
Ms. Sidney Lefavour 
Mr. & Mrs. Gerard R. Lehouillier ’71
Mr. Arthur A. Lemann IV
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick Leone ’43-2
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce W. Lepage 
Mr. & Mrs. William R. Light Jr.
Ms. Susan Loomis 

Mr. Guy D. Loranger ’83
Mr. & Mrs. John W. Lord III
Mr. Frederick M. Low ’53
Mr. & Mrs. Richard W. Low ’62
Ms. Lauri Lyman 
Mr. & Mrs. John MacGinnis 
Capt. & Mrs. Dean J. Maggio ’89
Mr. Peter V. Magnani ’75
Mr. Eric K. Manago 
Cdr. & Mrs. Theodore W. Manduca ’52
Mr. Toni Mar 
Ms. Deborah Marsh 
Ms. Meghan A. Marshall ’06
Ms. Patricia Marshall 
Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. Martel III ’70
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel J. McCarthy 
Mr. & Mrs. David P. McGonigle ’71
Mr. & Mrs. John F. McLaughlin 
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas J. McMahon ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Donald L. Merchant ’55
Mr. Judson R. Merrill ’46
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald E. Merrill ’83
Mr. & Mrs. William E. Michaud Jr. ’68
Ms. Catherine Milton 
Mr. & Mrs. Raymond E. Minchak ’80
Mrs. Tricia M. Monroe Dau ’91
Capt. & Mrs. Shawn M. Moody ’82
Mr. & Mrs. John R. Moore 
Mr. Paul E. Morrow ’08
Mr. & Mrs. George Morrow 
Mr. & Mrs. Corwin V. Mudge ’47
Mr. & Mrs. Christopher T. Murphy ’94
Mr. & Mrs. Paul E. Murray 
Capt. & Mrs. Wayne E. Nason ’70
Ms. Julie Negron 
Ms. Deborah J. Neve 
Mr. Horace M. Newbury 
Ms. Patricia A. Newsham 
Col. Charles W. Norton Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. David S. Norton ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Robert M. Norton ’03
Mrs. Julia B. O’Brien 
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen P. O’Bryan 
Mr. & Mrs. John R. O’Connor 
Mr. Michael R. Ohrt ’98
Mr. & Mrs. Arthur L. Paddock 
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick C. Palmer Jr. ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald S. Paradis ’87
Mr. & Mrs. Gerald M. Patla 
Mr. & Mrs. Jerald S. Paul ’89
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Mariner’s Society
The Mariner’s Society recognizes those who support the Academy by means of a bequest, living trust, gift of life 
insurance or retirement plan assets, or by means of a life income arrangement. Members who joined the society in fiscal 
year 2010 are designated by an asterisk.

Mr. and Mrs. James B. Ames
Margaret G. Ames
Ms. Ruth V. Arrington
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick J. Atkins ’67 *
Mr. James L. Barr ’62
Capt. William L. Bullard ’59
Mr. Roger K. Burke ’65 *
Lawrence H. Coffin
Mr. James P. Cole III ’77
Mr. Martin E. Conroy Jr. ’05
Mrs. Nathan E. Corning
Mr. Lewis A. Crowell ’46
Mr. Gerald A. Davis
Annette Dixon
Capt. San Juan Dunbar ‘60
Mr. Osborne N. Ellis ’47 *
Roama Joan Ellis
Mr. Randolph H. Erb
Mr. E. J. Farr
Mr. Richard L. Flaherty ‘43-2
Capt. William S. Full II
Mr. James C. Gaudet ’61
Mr. and Mrs. Luther M. Goff ‘50
Mr. Ernold R. Goodwin, Jr. ‘61

Capt. Gilbert E. Hall ‘50
Warren C. Hamm Jr. ‘49
Mr. Warren G. Hammond
Mr. Charles P. Harriman ‘56
Mr. O. J. Hart
Richard E. Harvey
Capt. Roger L. Haskell ’69
Mr. B. D. Herbert ’43-1
Mr. Frank T. Higgins 
Capt. George W. Irish ’44 
Lorraine Irish
Dr. Frank W. Kibbe
Adora Leach
Mr. William Mahoney ’56
Mrs. Anne M. Marcoux
Capt. George M. Marshall
Linwood F. McLain
Elizabeth H. McMullan
Ms. Marian Morgan
Mr. Charles E. Nadeau ‘43-2
Elizabeth B. Noyce
Mr. Richard D. O’Leary ’54
Mr. Peter A. Perrault ’66
Mr. Thomas W. Poole ‘43-2

Mr. & Mrs. Frederick G. Payne II ’74
Ms. Patricia B. Pearson 
Mr. & Mrs. Calvin R. Pelley ’49
Mrs. Alice B. Perkins 
Mr. & Mrs. Charles E. Perry ’68
Mr. Michael J. Perry 
Mr. & Mrs. David W. Philbrook ’82
Mr. & Mrs. Andrew P. Picard ’66
Ms. Lynn Pirozzoli 
Mr. Stanley J. Plodzik 
Mrs. Ellen Poole 
Mr. Richard W. Pooler ’82
Ms. Pamela L. Porter 
Mr. Kevin Poulliot ’07
Mr. & Mrs. David Power Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. James D. Proulx ’85
Mr. & Mrs. Dean R. Quirion ’80
Mr. & Mrs. James D. Raber 
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas M. Raymond ’54
Mr. & Mrs. Richard T. Reed 
Ms. Judie Reid 
Mrs. Mary Jane Reynolds 
Ms. Laureen Robben 
Mr. & Mrs. John F. Robinson 
RADM & Mrs. Edward A. Rodgers 
Mr. Joseph H. L. Rodrigue ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Charles L. Rodrigue ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Norman J. Rodriguez 
Mr. & Mrs. Paul K. Rogers III
Ms. Judith M. Rouillard 
Mr. & Mrs. David A. Roy ’84
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen H. Russell ’82
Mr. & Mrs. Paul C. Sackley ’45

Ms. Margaret Samways 
Mr. Charles R. Sang 
Mr. Joseph J. Santy ’97
Mr. Miles R. Sawyer ’43-2
Mr. & Mrs. George L. Schatz 
Capt. Stephen J. Schrader ’79
Mr. William J. Scott III
Capt. & Mrs. Parvindar S. Sekhon ’89
Cdr. & Mrs. William R. Sheehan ’45
Mr. Jules Siegel 
Mr. & Mrs. Donald H. Silke ’55
Sitelines, PA
Mr. & Mrs. Vernon D. Slaughter ’81
Mr. Matthew K. Slover ’06
Mr. & Mrs. Todd Smith 
Mr. & Mrs. Gilbert P. Sorenson ’53
Capt. Robert M. Spear ’72
Sprague Energy Corporation
Mr. Peter H. St. John ’83
Ms. Ruth G. Stearns 
Mr. Harry F. Stevens Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Donald G. Stockford ’55
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy L. Stone 
Ms. Cheryl Strohmeier 
Mr. Colin M. Strong ’99
Mr. & Mrs. Matthew S. Tallgrass 
Mr. David D. Terry ’64
Mr. & Mrs. F. Alan Thompson ’55
Mr. & Mrs. Richard W. Thompson ’60
Mrs. Tamra L. Thoreson Pierce ’91
Mr. Timothy W. Thornton ’08
Ms. Penelope T. Tonry 
Mr. & Mrs. Gerard E. Unger 

Mr. & Mrs. William D. Van Atta 
Mr. & Mrs. Richard L. Vaughan ’45
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen C. Veilleux 
Mr. Luke P. Velho ’08
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce R. Ward ’71
Ms. Barbara Wells-Alexander 
Mrs. Amanda L. Wells-Oelschlegel ’03
Mrs. Helen E. Wetzel 
Mrs. Elizabeth P. Whitaker 
Mr. & Mrs. John W. L. White 
Mr. & Mrs. Dana H. Willis
Mr. Lester C. Wood ’57
Wyeth Matching Grants
Mr. & Mrs. Beniamino Yorio ’57
Mr. & Mrs. Richard G. Youcis 
Mr. & Mrs. John P. Young ’66

Tim and Linda Pucko
Capt. Richard K. Reese ’57
Mr. Michael J. Rousse ‘70
Mr. Samuel S. Rowe ‘65
Ruth E. Sanborn
Mr. W. T. Sawyer
Mr. Henry A. Scheel
Mr. Gary F. Smith ‘74
Mr. Gary J. Smith ’80
Mr. & Mrs. James H. Stone II
Barbara Strout
Mr. Francis J. Tepedino ’58
William E. Thon
Mr. B. M. Van Note ‘49
John A. Vickery
Douglas A. Ward ‘68
Mr. Albert F. Webber ’46
Mr. Frank H. White, Jr.
James R. Wiggins
Mr. Clifford L. Winget III ’70 *
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas R. Wood
George D. Worsley ’87
Mr. J. H. Wyman
Mr. Faris Zeghibe

Thank you!
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Mr. John W. Adam ’54
Mr. Philip J. Adams ’43-1
Mr. & Mrs. David R. Ahearn ’66
Mr. Carl S. Akin ’61
Mr. Frank L. Allen
American Bureau of Shipping
American International Group, Inc.
American Optical Corporation
Mr. Michael J. Ames
Mr. Frederick M. Amicangioli ’82
Mr. Peter E. Archibald ’66
Mr. Stanley W. Arnold
A-Way-Out Bail Bonds
Mr. & Mrs. Alfred  Bagot
Mr. Martin J. Baker ’62
Capt. Michael D. Ball ’65
Capt. & Mrs. William K. Banks ’56
Dr. John  Barlow
Mr. James L. Barr ’62
Mr. Lyndon D. Barron ’70
Mr. & Mrs. Robert L. Bartlett ’86
Bath Iron Works
Mr. Christopher C. Bean ’71
Bechtel Group Foundation
Mr. Richard T. Belanger ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas T. Bennett ’45
Mr. Robert G. Bent ’50
Mr. & Mrs. James E. Berger ’50
Mr. & Mrs. Robert  Betti
Mr. David P. Bicknell ’45
Mr. Donald R. Bonney ’50
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce A. Borden ’46
Boston Marine Society
Ms. Joceline M. Boucher
Mr. Peter C. Boyce
Mr. Irving E. Bracy
Mr. Steven D. Bradley ’92
Mr. J. Michael Brennan ’62

Mr. Charles E. Briggs ’60
Mr. & Mrs. Francis H. Bromley, Jr. ’62
Mr. & Mrs. Leolande  Brooks
Capt. John L. Brophy ’47
Capt. Thomas F. Brown ’64
Mr. Wilbur A. Brown ’50
Capt. William L. Bullard ’59
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph J. Burgarella ’45
Mr. Roger K. Burke ’65
Mrs. Barbara F. Burr
Mr. Harold F. Burr ’43-2
Mr. Larry D. Burrill
Mr. James W. Burroughs ’61
Mr. Richard M. Burston ’43-2
Mr. David G. Butler ’57
Cdr. & Mrs. William H. Cahill ’67
Mr. Guy R. Campbell ’82
Mr. & Mrs. Malcolm H. Campbell ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Laurence E. Capen ’54
Mr. Joseph W. Carr ’52
Mr. Guy N. Carroll ’59
Mr. & Mrs. Reed W. Cass ’68
Castine Golf Club
Mr. & Mrs. Alan D. Cederstrom Sr. ’49
Mr. Michael R. Chambers ’80
Mr. Phillip L. Chaples ’53
Capt. John C. Chapman ’64
Mr. & Mrs. George A. Chase ’79
Mr. & Mrs. Philip K. Chase ’71
ChevronTexaco Matching Gift
   Program
Cianbro Corporation
Mr. & Mrs. Malcolm C. Cianchette ’73
Mr. & Mrs. Richard K. Clapp Jr. ’71
Mr. & Mrs. Norman A. Clark ’46
Ms. Susan J. Clark ’85
Mr. Philip J. Cohen ’82
Mr. & Mrs. Ernest C. Collar ’49

Mr. Richard A Collins Jr. ’78
Mr. Samuel J. Collins ’71
Mr. & Mrs. Garnet F. Colpitts ’62
ConocoPhillips Company
Mr. Horatio C. Cowan, Jr. ’46
Mr. & Mrs. Geoffrey R. Crandlemire ’77
Mr. James W. Cratty II ’68
Mr. William D. Crawford ’56
Mr. Kevin B. Crossman ’74
Mr. Lewis A. Crowell ’46
Mr. & Mrs. Edward L. Curran ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Paul E. Cyr
Cdr. & Mrs. Leonard T. Daley ’44
Capt. Thomas M. Daley ’70
Capt. & Mrs. Richard P. Dallaire ’51
Mr. Earl A. Damon ’44
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph M. Darling ’59
Mr. Gerald A. Davis
The Timothy Day Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel F. Demers ’87
Mr. & Mrs. John  Derose III ’87
Mr. & Mrs. Gary  Desjardins
Ms. Loretta L. Desjardins
Capt. & Mrs. Stephen W. Dick ’71
Capt. Charles A. Dickman ’45
Capt. Almer L. Dinsmore ’68
Ms. Julie Annette Dixon
Mr. & Mrs. Victor A. Donofrio ’64
Mr. F. Neal Dow ’49
Mr. & Mrs. Bradley S. Ducharme ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Lucien L. Dumont ’64
Mr. Louis S. Dunlay Jr. ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey G. Dunn ’96
Mr. & Mrs. Leslie B. Eadie ’76
Dr. & Mrs. Edward N. Eames II ’44
Mr. & Mrs. Richard L. Egli ’52
Cdr. & Mrs. Herbert K. Ellingwood ’44
Mr. David W. Ellis ’82
Mr. Hugh E. Ellis, Jr. ’57
Mr. & Mrs. Osborne N. Ellis ’47
Mr. Joseph W. Emerson ’44
Entergy Corp.
Mr. & Mrs. Richard R. Ericson
Mr. David P. Every ’00
ExxonMobil Foundation
FM Global Foundation
Mr. Frank N. Famulari, Jr. ’67
Capt. & Mrs. David W. Farnham ’58
Capt. & Mrs. G. David Fenderson ’56
Mr. & Mrs. James R. Fernald ’84
Mr. & Mrs. Eugene C. Fetteroll
Mr. Howard B. Finley ’43-2
Capt. & Mrs. Donald R. Fiske ’62
Mr. Daniel N. Fleming ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Michael L. Footer ’81
Mr. & Mrs. Chester F. Fossett ’50
Mr. Todd R. Foust ’89
Mr. Jeffrey H. Frank ’69
Mr. & Mrs. Carroll W. Freeman, Jr. ’49
Mr. & Mrs. Chad H. Friend ’96
Mr. E. Hunter Friend
Mr. John J. Fronce ’74
Capt. & Mrs. William S. Full II ’76
Mr. & Mrs. Patrick W. Fulton ’59
Mr. Rene G. Gagne ’51
Mr. Robert W. Gascoigne ’46
Capt. David T. Gelinas ’84
General Electric Foundation
Capt. Francis W. Gerow ’53
Mr. & Mrs. Wesley R. Giles ’50
Mr. Emile C. Girard ’64
Mr. & Mrs. W. Eric Gleason ’79
Mr. Dale C. Glidden ’69
Mr. Ernold R. Goodwin ’61
Mr. & Mrs. Terrence N. Goodwin

Capt. Robert F. Graham
Mr. & Mrs. John A. Grard ’75
Mr. Robert P. Gregoire ’47
Robert K. Griffith & Associates, Inc.
Mr. Frederick J. Grondin ’47
Mr. Jay P. Hackett ’88
Mr. & Mrs. William E. Haggett
Mr. Frederick J. Haley ’65
Capt. & Mrs. David N. Hallden ’66
Capt. & Mrs. Manuel A. Hallier ’58
Mr. & Mrs. David V. Harding ’49
Mr. James P. Harper ’87
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick J. Harris ’67
Mr. Charles V. Harrison, Jr. ’79
Mr. & Mrs. Dale E. Hartford ’78
Lt. & Mrs. Carl Joseph Hay ’58
Cdr. Thomas J. Herbert
Mr. & Mrs. John M. Hodge ’52
Mr. Herbert O. Hodgkins ’56
Mr. David A. Holmes ’51
Capt. & Mrs. Christopher D. Holt ’88
Mr. Bryant L. Hopkins ’46
Mr. Royal E. Hoyt ’60
Ms. Sarah F. Hudson
Mr. Charles A. Iliff ’62
Mr. & Mrs. Maynard C. Ingraham ’44
Mr. & Mrs. Gary M. Jackson 
Mr. & Mrs. Raymond E. Jackson Jr. ’87
Mr. & Mrs. Richard S. Jagger ’66
Mr. John S. Jenkins ’46
Mr. & Mrs. David M. Jenkinson ’77
Capt. & Mrs. George M. Johnson ’52
Mr. Thomas F. Joyce ’46
Mr. Richard P. Judd ’66
K-Sea Transportation Corp
Mr. Mitchell W. Kalloch ’57
Mr. & Mrs. Andrew R. Keith ’82
Mr. & Mrs. John D. Keith ’54
Mr. & Mrs. Fredric J. Kelley ’60
Capt. & Mrs. Jay E. Kerney ’65
Mr. & Mrs. Charles A. Kilby ’49
Mr. & Mrs. Clay V. King ’83
Mr. & Mrs. David R. Knapp ’86
Mr. Donald R. Knapp
Mr. Russell F. Kniehl Jr. ’66
Ms. Julia A. Knights ’06
Capt. Robert A. Kolofsky ’67
Capt.  & Mrs. Peter B. Kropotkin ’58
L&R Midland, Inc.
Mr. Alfred E. Labonte ’61
Mrs. Nancy  Lamb
Mr. & Mrs. William S. Lamond ’50
Cdr. Arthur E. Lapham ’53
Ms. Victoria M. Larson
Mr. Norman F. Laskay ’62
Capt. & Mrs. Robert W. Lawlor ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy N. Leach ’05
Mr. Bernard D. Leathers ’56
Mr. Jason C. Lebel ’94
Mr. Charles A. Lechman ’65
Mr. & Mrs. Richard H. Leighton ’80
Mr. David J. Lemieux ’85
Mr. Frederick  Leone ’43-2
Mrs. Margaret B. Letarte ’83
Mr. & Mrs. David B. Letteney ’53
Mr. Albert P. Levesque ’67
Mr. & Mrs. Stephen M. Levine ’64
Mr. John M. Lewis ’67
Mr. Mark S. Libby ’73
Mr. & Mrs. Ralph H. Lincoln
Mr. Dale W. Lindsey ’47
Mr. Irving C. Litchfield ’45
Mr. Peter A. Longley ’71
Mr. John H. Longmaid
Capt. & Mrs. P. J. Loustaunau

McNeilly/Famulari Society
Those who give each and every year provide the 
stability that allows MMA to continue to grow from 
strength to strength -- even in difficult financial times.  
The McNeilly/Famulari Society is named in honor 
of Alvin McNeilly and Frank Famulari ’67, our two 
longest-giving donors.  The society recognizes those 
who have supported MMA for at least five consecutive 
years.
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Mr. Robert R. Lovejoy
Mr. Frederick M. Low ’53
Mr. & Mrs. Richard W. Low ’62
Mr. B. Edwin Lowell ’65
Mr. Lloyd D. Lowell ’50
Mr. William A. Lowell II ’56
Mr. & Mrs. William A. Loweth
Mr. Michael D. Lynch ’68
Capt. & Mrs. Thomas P. Macdonald ’83
Mr. Paul R. MacGillivary ’93
Capt. G. William  MacKay ’60
Mr. Richard L. MacLean ’50
MMA Parents Association
Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. Malaney ’52
Mr. Raymond A. Mann ’75
Mr. & Mrs. Norman K. Marchant ’60
Marine Society at Salem
Mr. Ronald A. Marquis ’55
Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. Martel III ’70
Mr. & Mrs. George G. Martin Jr. ’50
Ms. Robin D. Mass
Lt. Junius A. Mattoon ’44
Mr. & Mrs. Perry A. Mattson ’64
Mr. & Mrs. James F. McAvoy ’52
Mr. David J. McBride
Mr. Stephen J. McDonnell ’74
Mr. Everett A. McMunn ’74
Mr. Alvin S. McNeilly
Capt. & Mrs. Kevin J. Meagher ’74
MEBA (AFL-CIO) District 1-PCD 
Mr. & Mrs. William B. Melaugh ’43
Capt. Roland O. Melcher ’56
MELMAC Education Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. Donald L. Merchant ’55
Mr. & Mrs. Marshall G. Merriam ’66
Mr. Fred J. Merrill ’43-2
Mr. & Mrs. William E. Michaud ’68
Mr. William M. Mihalic ’45
Capt. George R. Miller ’73
Mr. & Mrs. Raymond E. Minchak ’80
Mr. Joseph R. Moran ’64
Mrs. Marian Hoyt Morgan
Cdr. Jon I. Mullarky
Ms. Olive C. Mulligan
Mr. & Mrs. Richard B. Nadeau ’77
Capt. Wayne E. Nason ’70
Mr. Anthony L. Newcomb ’96
Mr. Louis L. Normand ’72
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel T. Norton ’77
Mr. & Mrs. David S. Norton ’67
Capt. & Mrs. Timothy J. O’Connor ’70
Capt. Richard C. O’Donnell ’50
Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth P. Oldham ’56
Capt. & Mrs. Charles W. O’Reilly ’53
Capt. Stefan J. Palmer ’72
Ms. Crystal M. Parker ’06
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick G. Payne ’74
Mr. & Mrs. R. Michael Payton ’85
Mrs. Alice B. Perkins
Mr. Elmer W. Perkins ’45
Mr. Peter A. Perrault ’66
Mr. Larry B. Phillips III
Dr. & Mrs. Donald S. Pierce
Mr. Laurence A. Pierce
Mr. Francis  Piliere ’45
Portland Pilots, Inc.
Mr. David A. Potter
Mr. & Mrs. Robert H. Pouch ’62
Mr. Kenneth H. Poulin ’73
Capt. & Mrs. John J. Poulos ’81
Mr. & Mrs. Frederick K. Price ’79
Capt. Donald G. Prohaska ’46
Propeller Club of Portsmouth
Mr. & Mrs. Timothy G. Pucko ’68
Mr. & Mrs. Ralph H. Pundt ’77

Mr. & Mrs. William P. Rausch ’53
Mr. Charles E. Raymond ’65
Mr. Ronald E. Raynes ’65
Mr. William F. Reed ’45
Mr. & Mrs. Ronald W. Reiff ’55
Mr. & Mrs. Robert B. Rhoads ’45
Mr. Alan B. Rich ’44
Mr. & Mrs. Clyde W. Ricker ’65
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas N. Rider Jr. ’45
Mr. & Mrs. Dennis J. Roach ’65
Mr. Paul E. Robie ’84
Capt. Herbert D. Robinson Jr.
Mr. & Mrs. Peter C. Robinson ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Willard L. Robinson ’49
Rear Admiral Edward A. Rodgers 
Mr. & Mrs. Charles L. Rodrigue ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Bruce  Rogers 
Mr. Paul K. Rogers III
Capt. Paul D. Rooney ’61
Hon. & Mrs. Donald D. Rosenberg ’50
Mr. Samuel S. Rowe ’65
Mr. & Mrs. David A. Roy ’84
Mrs. Doris M. Russell 
Mr. Michael R. Ryan ’85
San Diego Foundation
Mr. & Mrs. John V. Sawyer II ’54
Mr. William A. Sawyer ’57
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel E. Schroppe ’62
Ms. Irene  Schumacker 
Mr. & Mrs. Peter A. Scontras ’50
Mr. Rodney L. Scribner ’56
Mr. Adam B. Seamans ’00
Mr. & Mrs. J. Scott Searway ’66
Mr. Peter R. Sederquist ’74
Mr. Walter Kiernan Seman ’58
Cdr. William R. Sheehan ’54
Cdr. David J. Singstock ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Matthew J. Skurka ’85
Mr. D. Bradford Sleeper ’53
Mr. Montelle L. Small ’46
Mr. & Mrs. Brian A. Smith ’77
SNC Lavalin Constructors, Inc.
Mr. Jeffrey A. Snow ’76
Sodexo
Capt. & Mrs. Richard G. Spear ’43-2
Capt. Edward J. Stegle III ’72
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey A. Stenberg ’82
Mr. & Mrs. James H. Stone
Mr. Thomas H. Story
Capt. Prentice  Strong III ’84
Mr. & Mrs. Clinton F. Strout ’74
Mr. Everett A. Strout ’43-2
Mr. & Mrs. David K. Sullivan ’77
Mr. & Mrs. Andrew C. Swan ’51
Mr. & Mrs. James S. Teel ’77
Mr. Francis Joseph Tepedino ’58
Mr. David D. Terry ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Richard W. Thompson ’60
Mr. & Mrs. William F. Thompson ’46
Mrs. Tamra L. Thoreson Pierce ’91
Mr. Robert W. Tobin ’59
Capt. & Mrs. Walter A. Toehlke ’56
Mr. Walter E. Travis
Capt. Andrew N. Triandafilou ’72
Mr. John E. Turlo ’74
Mr. & Mrs. Leonard H. Tyler
Mr. & Mrs. Barry G. Unnold Sr. ’66
Mr. & Mrs. Joseph E. Valliere ’99
Capt. Tina M. Vanderploeg-Groom
Mr. & Mrs. Richard L. Vaughan ’45
Capt. Charles W. Viebrock ’64
Capt. & Mrs. Laurence V. Wade ’64
Mr. & Mrs. Robert S. Walker ’53
Mr. Robert C. Wallace ’69
Mr. & Mrs. Robert E. Walsh ’60

Gifts of Time and Skill: MMA Volunteers
MMA is grateful to the many volunteers who generously gave 
their time, energy and talent to support the Academy over the 
past year.  Volunteers organized and served on committees, 
planned events, served as speakers on campus, testified on 
behalf of the Academy before lawmakers in Augusta, hosted 
our training ship and students in ports of call and enriched 
the life of the Academy in many different ways.  They 
represented the Academy throughout the country and overseas 
and helped bind together alumni, parents and friends.  We 
would like to offer our warmest thanks to the many people 
who did volunteer work during this past fiscal year.  

Capt. David J. Ward ’72
Mr. & Mrs. Gordon M. Ward
Capt. & Mrs. Charles B. Weeks ’64
Mr. Bradford S. Wellman
Mr. David C. Wentworth ’61
Mr. John W. L. White
Mr. & Mrs. Ashbel W. White-Joyal ’03
Capt. Paul  Whitin ’71
Mr. John C. Wiegand
Mr. Joseph G. Wight ’61
Mr. & Mrs. Michael R. Willard ’77
Capt. David H. Williams ’61

Mr. Francis J. Williams ’52
Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey S. Willmann
Capt. David B. Witherill ’76
Mr. Lester C. Wood ’57
World Fuel Services Americas, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. Wallace W. Wrigley ’99
Mr. & Mrs. Beniamino  Yorio ’57
Mr. & Mrs. Richard G. Youcis
Mr. Louis  Zulka Jr.



34     Mariner / fall 2010

This year’s auction and gala, A Night By the Bay, took place at the Marriott Sable 
Oaks in Portland, Maine on March 20th. The event was a tremendous success, raising 
over $50,000 for MMA’s annual fund.  We are grateful to those who participated and 
are pleased to acknowledge the following 2010 donors and sponsors.

Volunteers and Sponsors
Thanks for all you do to make a difference!

Michael Bradford ’92 
Nick Cappabianca
Rob Connolly
Josh Cordle
Janet & Kevin Davis ’85
Susan and Bill Full ’76, 
   A Night By the Bay Committee Chair
Mindy Hart
Katie Hutchinson
Kurt Pullman
Peter Redfern’66
Jarred Sternbergh
Bob Sullivan ’61
Brett Witham ’93 & Michelle Wing

Presenting Sponsor
Cianbro Corporation

Platinum Sponsor
Ocean Properties, Ltd.

Gold Sponsors
ABS 
Strategic Maintenance Solutions
Union Trust
Wheelabrator Technologies Inc.

Silver Sponsors
Keystone Shipping
McAllister Towing / Portland Tug Boat
WesMac

Bronze Sponsor
Casco Bay Alumni Chapter 
Kennebec Valley Alumni Chapter
Moran Towing
Seacoast Alumni Chapter
Theriault Marine Survey & Consulting Co.
Yachting Solutions

Donations
Many thanks to the following 
A Night By the Bay donors:

AAA Northern New England
ABS
Anglers Seafood Restaurant
Attitash Grand Summit Hotel
Daniel Aube
Bah’s Bakehouse
Bangor Daily News
Big Chicken Barn Books & Antiques
Chuck Bishop
Black Mountain of Maine
Brown Appliance & Mattress, Inc.
Bucksport Motor Inn
Camden Snow Bowl
Coastal Energy
Joan A. Cote
Ellie Willmann
Cranmore North Conway
Cyr Northstar Tours
William J. DeWitt III
DiMillo’s Floating Restaurant
Down East Enterprise
Osborne Ellis ’47
Eric’s Restaurant
Fallon Fine Art
Eugene Fetteroll Jr.
Follett Book Store at MMA
Fort Knox Park Inn
Freshwater Stone & Brickwork, Inc.
Guilford Full
Bill Full ’76
Galyn’s Restaurant
Dave Griffiths
Brent Hall
Richard & Kay Hightower
John Hills
Irving Oil
Kennebec Tavern
Kneisel Hall Chamber Music Festival
Lake George Steamboat Co.
Charles Lechman
Lost Valley Ski & Banquet Resort
Machias Savings Bank
Maine Boats, Homes & Harbors
Maine Cottage Furniture
Maine Needhams
Maine State Music Theatre

Mariner’s House
MMA Alumni Association
MMA President’s Office
MMA Waterfront
Robert Mercer
Eugene K. Moore
Dr. Edward Morse
Mt. Washington Railway Company
New England Outdoor Center
Ocean Properties, Ltd.
Orland House Bed & Breakfast
Bill & Tuni Page
Penobscot Bay & River Pilots Association
Penobscot Bay Tractor Tug Co.
Portland Sea Dogs
Portland Stage Company
Portland Tugboat, LLC
Portsmouth Gas Light Co.
Powder Horn Family Camping Resort
Proulx Oil & Propane
Rooster Brother
Bill & Peg Ryan
Saco Bound Inc.
Tim & Anne Marie Samway
Sea Bags
Seacoast Science Center
Shawnee Peak
John Shipway
Shorelands
Irene Shumaker
Sodexo
Gilbert Sorenson
Ruth G. Stearns
Jim & Laurie Stone
Stone Mountain Arts Center
Story Land
Stubborn Cow Glass
Sugarloaf
Sundial Framing & Photography
Target
The Brass Fox Bed & Breakfast
The Captain Daniel Stone Inn & Rest.
The Lucerne Inn
The Oar House
Theriault Marine Survey & Consulting Co.
Tugboat Inn
Larry & Deanna Wade ’64
Bob & Barbara Walker ’53
Stephen Washington
WesMac

	 Maine Maritime Academy’s
A Night By the BayVV
V

presented by
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Boat Donations
Boat donations benefit MMA’s 
waterfront and sailing programs.  
As many as 80% of MMA students 
participate in these programs 
throughout the year. We gratefully 
acknowledge the following donors 
of boats and yachts during fiscal year 
2010 (July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010).

Mr. John H. Briggs, Jr.
Mr. John P. Grayken
Mr. Clarence A. Johnson, II
Mr. Lawrence A. Long
Mr. Herbert D. Marcus
Mr. Craig A. Marshall
Mr. Walton McJordan
Mr. Peter B. Myers
Mr. William J. Pruyn
Mr. G. Howard Robbins
Ms. Patricia Saltsman
Ms. Nancy T. Wilford

American Bureau of Shipping
American United Marine Corp.
Mr. Peter E. Archibald
A-Way-Out Bail Bonds
Barclay Water Management, Inc.
Baydelta Maritime, Inc.
Beatty Street Properties, Inc.
Capt. Cecil M. Benson Jr.
Boccard USA Corporation
Captain Sherri Hickman, Inc.
Chem-Treat, Inc.
Cianbro Corporation
Mr. Norman A. Clark
ConocoPhillips Company
Creative Print Services
Crowley Marine Services, Inc.
John T. Cyr & Sons, Inc.
DistriGas of Massachusetts
Mr. Sean E. Doody
Mr. Mark R. Eisenhaur
Electronic Marine Systems, Inc.
Excelerate Energy LLC
Faststream Recruitment Inc.
Foss Maritime Co.
Mr. Paul D. Freeman
Mr. Robert W. Gascoigne  
General Electric Foundation
Germanischer Lloyd (USA) Inc.
Robert K. Griffith & Associates, Inc.
Mr. Frederick J. Haley Jr.
Harley Marine Services
Helfrich Bros. Boiler Works
Interocean American Shipping Corporation

Ms. Esther Abbott
Ms. Jenna R. Algee 
American Bureau of Shipping
American Swiss Foundation
Mr. Dana J. Anderson
Anonymous
Mr. Ernest Barnes 
Mr. and Mrs. Timothy J. Barry
Bath Iron Works
Bernard Dreyer Agent
Mr. Joel Billings 
Mr. Eric A. Bixel
Boston Port & Seamen’s Aid Society
Mr. William Butcka
Castine Golf Club
Chase Leavitt Steamship Agency
Cianbro Corporation
Council on Undergraduate Research

“We make a living 
by what we get, 
we make a life 
by what we give.”

Winston Churchill

Irving Shipbuilding
Ke-Burgmann USA, Inc.
K-Sea Transportation Corp
L&R Midland, Inc.
Mr. William Scott Lamond
Mr. George M. Leiato
Lincoln Electric Company
Maersk Line Limited
Maine Yankee Atomic Power Co.
Moran Shipping Agency of Texas, Inc.
Moran Towing Corporation
North American Energy Alliance, LLC
OSG Bulk Ships, Inc.
Pon North America, Inc.
Power Industry Consultants, Inc.
Mr. Timothy G. Pucko
Mr. Peter J. Rouleau
Rumford Power
Sabine Pilot Service, Inc.
Saint John Shipbuilding
Mr. William A. Sawyer
SNC Lavalin Constructors, Inc.
Mr. Montelle L. Small
Mr. Jeffrey A. Snow	
Sprague Energy Corporation
Strategic Maintenance Solutions
T & C Grocery
Telemar USA LLC
Tesoro Maritime Company
Tidewater
Valve Solutions
World Fuel Services Americas, Inc.

Golf Tournament
The Mariner’s Classic Golf Tournaments have traditionally been held in 
Maine. This past year the Academy added a second tournament in Houston, 
Texas. The Houston tournament was a great success and plans are in the works 
to continue the tradition. The Mariner’s Classic Golf Tournaments benefit the 
athletic programs at MMA. We are pleased to acknowledge the following 2010 
golf tournament sponsors.

Gifts in Kind
We are grateful to the following donors who gave gifts of equipment, services, furnishing and 
library books during fiscal year 2010 (July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010).

Dr. and Mrs. William J. Dewitt, III
Suyog Dharmadhikari
Mr. Richard Dickson
Follett Bookstore
Mr. Brian Furnier
Mr. Philip S. Garfield
Mr. David M. Gilbert
Mr. Philip Glaser
Mr. Darryl E. Hagar
Mr. Stephen Hartgen
Mr. and Mrs. Bryant L. Hopkins, Jr.
Inchcape Shipping Service
Mr. Jon B. Johansen
K-Sea Transportation Corp
Kennebunk Free Library
Kiel Navy
Ms. Victoria M. Larson 
Mr. and Mrs. David B. Letteney 

Mr. Harry R. Madeira
MMA Parents Association
Marseille Port Authority
McAllister Towing
Mermaid Press of Maine
Capt. and Mrs. Jeffrey W. Monroe 
Mr. Nick Nickerson
Penobscot Bay and River 
   Pilots Association
Penobscot Tractor Tug
Port of Portland
Portland Pilots, Inc.
Mr. David M. Quinn
Capt. Robert L. Riddle 
Royal Navy
Sartori & Berger Agent
Mr. and Mrs. George L. Schatz 
Mr. Joseph Sewall 

Ship Shape Group of A.A.
Mr. James W. Snyder 
Sodexo
Capt. and Mrs. Richard G. Spear
Sugarloaf Ski Resort
Capt. Mohamed Y. Taha 
Prof. James S. Teel
Mrs. Linda G. Trumbull
Mr. and Mrs. Leonard H. Tyler, Jr.
University of Southern Maine
USM Muskie School of Public Service
Mr. Thomas Valleau
Mr. Ralph V. Webb
Capt. and Mrs. Charles B. Weeks, Jr.
Ms. Rebecca Jean Whitney
Witherby Seamanship Int Publishing
Witherle Memorial Library
Wooster Brush Company


